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PISTOL AUSTRALIA INC.

2008 ISSF / PA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Service Pistol

Open

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
1 159 KNOWLTON, Peter QLD 232 239 113 176 119879
2 146 POLLARD, Donnal NSW 229 235 114 174 120872
3 158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie QLD 235 236 108 174 118871
4 130 OATES, Davey NSW 231 237 107 176 118 869
5 67 CHISHOLM, Jason VIC 228 234 113 173 120868
6 216 THOMAS, Harry QLD 234 237 104 172 120867
7 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 228 236 109 173 120866
8 66 ARMSTRONG, Greg NSW 227 235 109 177 118 866
9 24 DRABSCH, Tony NSW 233 235 104 174 119 865
10 151 CURYER, Simon SA 237 233 112 167 115864
11 4 WRAY, Max WA 231 236 99 176 119861
12 74 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic WA 229 232 106 176 116 859
13 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 226 237 105 172 118 858
14 19 MOTTON, Ralph VIC 232 234 102 171 118 857
15 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 230 236 105 170 115856
16 194 BARTLETT, David QLD 227 237 109 166 115854
17 47 CLARK, Les VIC 226 234 106 170 117853
18 30 CARATTIL Leo WA 225 236 104 168 118851
19 75 NOSWORTHY, John NSW 229 231 112 166 113 851
20 5 PICKER, Anthony NSW 216 238 110 167 118 849
21 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 218 238 107 171 112846
22 106 BANFIELD, Christopher TAS 221 235 102 170 117845
23 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 220 235 107 165 117 844
24 114 ROSE, Quinten QLD 223 231 100 172 117843
25 143 PATCHING, Ross QLD 225 235 95 168 119842
26 222 HOLMES, Errol NT 232 238 101 154 117842
27 25 POLLOCK, Glenn NSW 221 232 109 167 113842
28 64 MOORE, David NSW 218 237 97 170 114836
29 22 O'BRIEN, Martin NSW 225 232 104 161 114836
30 118 MARSLAND, Brett WA 215 228 102 170 120835
31 110 COPPOLA, Gary SA 231 212 110 161 118832
32 50 VELLA, John SA 231 231 82 167 120831



Service Pistol Teams

1

QLD

169

158
159

NSW
130
66

24

VIC
67
47

19

WA
74

30

SA
124
110

50

TAS
165
106
107

Glen Flett

Jamie Longbottom
Peter Knowlton

Davey Oates
Greg Armstrong
Tony Drabsch

Jason Chisholm
Les Clark
Ralph Motton

Dominic Ciccotosto
Leo Caratti
Max Wray

Campbell Morrison
Gary Coppola
John Vella

Bob Young
Christopher Banfield
Graeme Banfield

856
871
879
2606

869
866
865

2600

868
853
857
2578

859
851
861
2571

858
832
831
2521

812
845
789
2446

230
235
232
697

231
227
233
691

228
226
232
686

229
225
231
685

226
231
231
688

226
221
223
670

236
236
239
711

237
235
235
707

234
234
234
702

232
236
236
704

237
212
231
680

218
235
226
679

105
108
113
326

107
109
104
320

113
106
102
321

106
104
99

309

105
110
82
297

&9
102
87
278

170
174
176
520

176
177
174
527

173
170
171
514

176
168
176
520

172
161
167
500

161
170
140
471

115
118
119
352

118
118
119
355

120
117

118
355

116
118
119
353

118
118
120
356

118
117
113
348



Service Pistol Unrestricted

Open
Rank
1

No. Name

159 KNOWLTON, Peter
124 MORRISON, Campbell

38 BRUS, Dean

3 WICKS, Max

151 CURYER, Simon
19 MOTTON, Ralph
67 CHISHOLM, Jason

66 ARMSTRONG, Greg
51 STIELER, Ross

216 THOMAS, Harry

158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
64 MOORE, David

74 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
30 CARATTI, Leo

146 POLLARD, Donnal

24 DRABSCH, Tony

73 JENSEN, Paul

169 FLETT, Glen

130 OATES, Davey

222 HOLMES, Errol

47 CLARK, Les

22 O'BRIEN, Martin

106 BANFIELD, Christopher
143 PATCHING, Ross

110 COPPOLA, Gary

54 GRAY, Ray

50 VELLA, John

71 DAVIS, Wayne
165 YOUNG, Bob

194 BARTLETT, David
117 GODBOLT, Reginald

Rep.
QLD
SA

NSW

NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NT
VIC
NSW
TAS
QLD
SA
NSW
SA

VIC
TAS

QLD
SA

Provisional Results

232
232

235

229
234
233
230

232
232

236
231
236
234
221
228
231
227
229
224
231
231
229
228
230
226
221
229

217
218

222
219

237
233

235

239
238
238
238

237
236

237
235
238
234
239
234
237
240
232
229
238
231
237
238
237
230
234
232

236
236

237
234

116
117

113

118
113
113
113

112
113

111
114
113
111
114
115
108
110
112
117
114
110
112
114
107
110
116
106

111
112

111
114

178
180

178

175
177
179
179

177
177

176
177
173
175
179
177
175
174
177
180
167
175
172
173
172
177
171
174

177
175

173
179

Total
119 882

119 881 120
119 120

120 881 120
119 119

120 881
119 881
117 880
119 879

120 878
119 877

117 877
119 876
114 874
119 873
119 872
118 872
119 870
119 870
119 869
118 868
118 868
120 867
116 866
113 866
117 863
118 861
118 860
118 859

117 858
117 858

115 858
112 858



Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams

1 NSW
38

66
24

2 VIC
67
73
19

3 QLD

169

158
159

124
117
151

74
30

6 TAS
165
106
107

Dean Brus

Greg Armstrong
Tony Drabsch

Jason Chisholm
Paul Jensen
Ralph Motton

Glen Flett

Jamie Longbottom
Peter Knowlton

Campbell Morrison
Reginald Godbolt
Simon Curyer

Dominic Ciccotosto
Leo Caratti
Max Wray

Bob Young
Christopher Banfield
Graeme Banfield

881

878

870
2629

879

870

880
2629

869

876

882
2627

881
858
881

2620

873

872

840
2585

858

866

835
2559

235
232
231
698

230
227
233
690

229
231
232
692

232
219
234
685

234
221
190
645

218
228
217
663

235
237
237
709

238
240
238
716

232
235
237
704

233
234
238
705

234
239
237
710

236
238
233
707

113
112
108
333

113
110
113
336

112
114
116
342

117
114
113
344

111
114
115
340

112
114
99

325

178
177
175
530

179
174
179
532

177
177
178
532

180
179
177
536

175
179
179
533

175
173
174
522

Provisional Results

120
120
119
359

119
119
117
355

119
119
119
357

119
112
119
350

119
119
119
357

117
113
112
342



Service 25yd

Open
Rank
1

2
3
4

O o0 3 O W

26
27
28
29

30
31

No.
38

159
4

74
19
117
66
158
51
67
73

124
130

30

64

216
114

143
60

100

71
168

110
16

149

191
194

22
75

Name

BRUS, Dean
KNOWLTON, Peter

WRAY, Max
CICCOTOSTO,
Dominic

MOTTON, Ralph
GODBOLT, Reginald

ARMSTRONG, Greg
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
STIELER, Ross
CHISHOLM, Jason
JENSEN, Paul

MORRISON, Campbell
OATES, Davey

CARATTI, Leo

MOORE, David
THOMAS, Harry
ROSE, Quinten
PATCHING, Ross

COOK, Barry R
PICKER, Anthony

DAVIDSON, Allan
DAVIS, Wayne
JERKOVIC, Frank
COPPOLA, Gary

FARQHUHARSON,
Colin

WHEELER, Tim
WICKS, Max
ANDREWS, Ray
BARTLETT, David

O'BRIEN, Martin
NOSWORTHY, John

Rep.
NSW
QLD
WA

WA

VIC
SA

NSW
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC

SA
NSW

WA

NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD

QLD
NSW

NSW

VIC
WA

SA
NT

NSW
NSW
WA

QLD

NSW
NSW

249
248
248

243

248
248

241
242

243
234
244

243
247

241

240
237
241
245

242
236

243

244
241

243
244

237
244
242
235

247
239

143
145
143

141

139
139

141
139

135
138
137

135
133

136

137
134
134
134

134
126

124

128
135

133
123

136
130
138
131

128
124

146
142
142

147

148
141

143
145

145
148
143

143
142

144

139
143
145
136

138
147

147

146
141

138
143

139
143
138
142

127
143

Total
95 633

97 632
98 631

99 630

92 627
97 625

97 622
96 622

98 621
99 619
93617

95616
94 616

94 615
98 614
98 612
92612
96 611

96 610
100 609

95 609

91 609
89 606

91 605
94 604

92 604
86 603
84 602
93 601

96 598
91597



Service 25yd Teams

1 WA
74

30
4

2 NSW
130
38
66

3 QLD

158
159
114

4 VIC
67

73
19

124
50
117

16
164
195

Dominic Ciccotosto
Leo Caratti
Max Wray

Davey Oates
Dean Brus
Greg Armstrong

Jamie Longbottom
Peter Knowlton
Quinten Rose

Jason Chisholm
Paul Jensen
Ralph Motton

Campbell Morrison
John Vella
Reginald Godbolt

Colin Farghuharson
Dennis Millar

Rohan Crisp

630
615
631
1876

616
633
622
1871

622
632
612
1866

619
617
627
1863

616
596
625
1837

604
568
573
1745

243
241
248
732

247
249
241
737

242
248
241
731

234
244
248
726

243
249
248
740

244
224
233
701

141
136
143
420

133
143
141
417

139
145
134
418

138
137

139
414

135
120
139
394

123
132
108
363

147
144
142
433

142
146
143
431

145
142
145
432

148
143
148
439

143
130
141
414

143
128
139
410

99
94
98
291

94

95

97
286

96
97
92
285

99

93

92
284

95

97

97
289

94
84
93
271



Black Powder 25yd
Open
Rank No. Name
1 64  MOORE, David
2 18 SAMMARTINO, John
3 108 FULTON, Tom
4 105 PARRINELLI, Bill
5 168  JERKOVIC, Frank
6 77 CHALKER, Bob
7 27  MONCRIEFF, Les
8 37 SMITH, Ern
9 38 BRUS, Dean
10 128 COWARD, Travers
11 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew
12 124 MORRISON, Campbell
13 4 WRAY, Max
14 195  CRISP, Rohan
15 71 DAVIS, Wayne
16 162  TUTTY, Bruce
17 36  HARTSHORN, David
18 10  INGOLD, John
19 82 WOODS, Maureen
20 55 MAY, Cherie
21 198  HORTON, Geoff
22 192  STANFIELD, Frank
23 8 GREEN, Gary
24 135 AFFORD, Tom
25 51 STIELER, Ross
26 117  GODBOLT, Reginald
27 191 ANDREWS, Ray
28 142 DAVIS, Geoff
29 110 COPPOLA, Gary
30 169  FLETT, Glen
31 151 CURYER, Simon
32 177  BAKER, Darcy

Rep.
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
WA
NT
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
SA
QLD

SA
WA

QLD

QLD

SA
NSW

92
94
90
92
91
86
90
83
90
86
81
92
90
85
84
91
84
87
86
89
84
89
85
88
88

92
84

88

71
75

85
82

97
95
96
93
&9
90
84
94
90
87
93
91
90
91
90
90
88
90
85
86
94
91
90
90
79

84
85

78

90
&9

77
86

189
189
186
185
180
176
174
177
180
173
174
183
180
176
174
181
172
177
171
175
178
180
175
178
167

176
169

166

167
164

162
168

Provisional Results

95
93
92
91
&9
97
96
97
94
95
94
&9
86
93
96
91
90
90
88
91
78
79
86
75
91

88
85

79

86
86

79
79

96
94
92
93
98
94
96
88
88
93
93
&9
94
91
&9
86
95
88
92
85
94
90
87
93
87

80
88

93

85
84

91
82

Total
380191

376187
370184
369184
367187
367191
366192
362185
362182
361188
361187
361178
360180
360184
359185
358177
357185
355178
351180
351176
350172
349169
348173
346168
345178

344168
342173

338172

338171
334170

332170
329161



Black Powder 25yd Teams

1 NSW
77

64
10

2 VIC
18
27

71

36
168

4 QLD
169

108
128

124
110
135

224

16
195

Bob Chalker
David Moore
John Ingold

John Sammartino
Les Moncrieff
Wayne Davis

David Hartshorn
Frank Jerkovic
Max Wray

Glen Flett
Tom Fulton

Travers Coward

Campbell Morrison
Gary Coppola
Tom Afford

Bill Low

Colin Farghuharson
Rohan Crisp

367
380
355
1102

376
366
359
1101

357
367
360
1084

334
370
361
1065

361
338
346
1045

318

320
360

998

86
92
87
265

94
90
84
268

84
91
90
265

75
90

86
251

92
71
88
257

77

86
85

248

90
97
90
277

95
84
90
269

88
&9
90
267

&9
96

87
272

91
90
90
271

83

82
91

256

97
95
90
282

93
96
96
285

90
&9
86
265

86
92
95
273

&9
86
75
250

76

83
93

252

94

96

88
278

94

96

&9
279

95

98

94
287

84

92

93
269

&9

85

93
267

82

69
91

242

Provisional Results



Black Powder 50yd

Open
Rank
1

O 0 N O U B W N

|\ T NS I O B N e T e e e e T e e
N —m O O 009 N bk W N = O

[NOT \S)
B~ W

25
26
27
28
29

30
31

No. Name

108 FULTON, Tom

18 SAMMARTINO, John
64 MOORE, David

4 WRAY, Max

71 DAVIS, Wayne

105 PARRINELLI, Bill
168 JERKOVIC, Frank
37 SMITH, Ern

36 HARTSHORN, David
27 MONCRIEFF, Les

26 RYDQUIST, Marie
135 AFFORD, Tom

41 SINEL, Karen

8 GREEN, Gary

38 BRUS, Dean

162 TUTTY, Bruce

124 MORRISON, Campbell

190 SUBKEY, Brian

10 INGOLD, John

92 SCOUGALL, Andrew
77 CHALKER, Bob

169 FLETT, Glen

20 HARDING, Chris

16 FARQHUHARSON, Colin

224 LOW, Bill

130 OATES, Davey

128 COWARD, Travers
142 DAVIS, Geoff

192 STANFIELD, Frank

177 BAKER, Darcy
117 GODBOLT, Reginald

Rep.
QLD
VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
WA
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD

NT
NT

NT
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD

NSW
SA

90
91
91
&9
90
86
86
&9
83
80
81
86
77
86
80
77
85
81
79
79
77
88

78
76

71
80
73
76
78

81
74

96
90
91
91
91
92
87
86
88
88
86
77
86
77
&9
80
81
80
79
85
84
85

78
81

85
79
79
78
78

69
69

93
89
90
87
85
88
81
83
82
87
87
92
88
84
86
86
79
89
90
83
83
74

83
83

81
84
81
84
79

81
84

Total
37192

36494
36391
35487
34781
34680
34591
34587
34289
34287 #1
34187
34186
34089
33891
33782
33693
33691
33686
33284
33184
32884
32780

32687
32686

31982
31976
31784
31779
31681

31382
30780



Black Powder 50yd Teams

1 VIC
18

27
71

36
168

3 NSW
105

64

10

124
41
135

5 QLD
169

108
128

224

20
16

John Sammartino
Les Moncrieff
Wayne Davis

David Hartshorn
Frank Jerkovic
Max Wray

Bill Parrinelli
David Moore
John Ingold

Campbell Morrison
Karen Sinel
Tom Afford

Glen Flett
Tom Fulton

Travers Coward

Bill Low

Chris Harding
Colin Farghuharson

364
342
347
1053

342
345
354
1041

346
363
332
1041

336
340
341
1017

327
371
317
1015

319

326
326

971

91
80
90
261

83
86
&9
258

86
91
79
256

85
77
86
248

88
90

73
251

71

78
76

225

90
88
91
269

88
87
91
266

92
91
79
262

81
86
77
244

85
96

79
260

85

78
81

244

&9
87
85
261

82
81
87
250

88
90
90
268

79
88
92
259

74
93

81
248

81

83
83

247

94

87

81
262

&9

91

87
267

80

91

84
255

91

&9

86
266

80
92

84
256

82

87
86

255



WA1500 Match Provisional Results

Open
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
1 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 240 179 238 237 595 1489 55
2 130 OATES, Davey NSW 238 179 230 237 596 1480 41
3 159 KNOWLTON, Peter QLD 240 177 231 238 593 1479 58
4 19 MOTTON, Ralph VIC 239 178 231 237 593 1478 43
5 24 DRABSCH, Tony NSW 240 180 233 232 592 1477 44
6 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 240 180 230 236 589 1475 43
7 4 WRAY, Max WA 240 179 230 236 589 1474 49
8 158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie QLD 236 179 232 232 590 1469 44
9 51 STIELER, Ross QLD 237 175 235 232 589 1468 41
10 67 CHISHOLM, Jason VIC 240 177 231 233 587 1468 32
11 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 238 178 230 233 587 1466 33
12 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 236 176 233 232 587 1464 27
13 66 ARMSTRONG, Greg NSW 239 178 224 236 585 1462 34
14 216 THOMAS, Harry QLD 237 177 229 230 588 1461 44
15 124 MORRISON, Campbell ~ SA 237 178 232 232 582 1461 42
16 64 MOORE, David NSW 240 179 228 236 577 1460 40
17 74 gﬁggzosm’ WA 239 178 228 230 585 1460 35
18 47 CLARK, Les VIC 237 177 231 232 580 1457 44
19 149 WHEELER, Tim NSW 238 177 225 233 583 1456 33
20 194 BARTLETT, David QLD 238 178 222 237 580 1455 43
21 22  OBRIEN, Martin NSW 238 178 219 230 588 1453 34
22 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 236 180 221 228 588 1453 26
23 114 ROSE, Quinten QLD 227 180 228 231 585 1451 40
24 6 JONES, Marnie NSW 228 176 231 228 585 1448 35
25 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 240 175 221 232 579 1447 36
26 3 WICKS, Max NSW 229 179 225 232 580 1445 34
27 143 PATCHING, Ross QLD 238 159 221 236 587 1441 30
28 146 POLLARD, Donnal NSW 220 168 230 234 588 1440 44
29 25 POLLOCK, Glenn NSW 237 175 224 227 577 1440 23
30 73 JENSEN, Paul VIC 239 174 227 229 569 1438 31
31 200 RICHARDS, Peter QLD 228 178 225 228 572 1431 32
32 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 228 176 217 231 578 1430 18



WA1500 Match Teams

1 NSW
130
38
24

74
30

3 QLD
169
159
143

4 VIC
47

73
19

16
164
222

110
117
151

Davey Oates
Dean Brus
Tony Drabsch

Dominic Ciccotosto
Leo Caratti
Max Wray

Glen Flett
Peter Knowlton

Ross Patching

Les Clark
Paul Jensen
Ralph Motton

Colin Farghuharson
Dennis Millar

Errol Holmes

Gary Coppola
Reginald Godbolt
Simon Curyer

1480
1489
1477
4446

1460
1475
1474
4409

1466
1479
1441
4386

1457
1438
1478
4373

1401
1364
1424
4189

1422
1453

2875

238
240
240
718

239
240
240
719

238
240
238
716

237
239

239
715

218
218
218
654

239
236

475

179
179
180
538

178
180
179
537

178
177
159
514

177
174
178
529

175
163
174
512

176
180

356

230
238
233
701

228
230
230
688

230
231
221
682

231
227
231
689

210
200
232
642

219
221

440

237
237
232
706

230
236
236
702

233
238
236
707

232
229

237
698

229
221
235
685

235
228

463

Provisional Results

300 296
299 296
298 294
897 886

299 286
300 289
300 289
899 864

299 288
299 294
298 289
896 871

298 282
298 271

300 293
896 846

293 276
292 270
294 271
879 817

281272
296 292

577 564



25m Standard Pistol
Open
Rank No. Name
1 64  MOORE, David
2 40  ROBERTS, Chris
3 98 EARLE, Alan
4 112 FINKEN, Lucas
5 81 CHAPMAN, David J
6 1 TOOHEY, Justin
7 68  YELAVICH, Greg
8 102  SRUHAN, Paul
9 99  KUPKE, Alex
10 2 FAVELL, Bruce
11 91 ROYALS, Peter
12210 GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
13 72 ADAMS, Phillip
14 108  FULTON, Tom
15 14  MULLENS, Gary
16 209 RYAN, Linda
17 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin
19 115 RICHARDS, Ian
20 198  HORTON, Geoff
21 128 COWARD, Travers
22 27  MONCRIEFF, Les
23 35 DOWLING, Bob
24 203  SCHULTZ, Peter
25 17  DONNELLAN, John
26 97 WILDE, Alice
27 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter
28 122 SIMPSON, Raelee
29 155 GREAVES, Richard
30 117  GODBOLT, Reginald
31 138  GREEN, Ken

Rep.
NSW
VIC
NZ
VIC
SA
NSW
NZ
NSW
QLD
QLD

SA
WA

NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
WA
VIC
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
NSW
SA
NSW
NZ
NSW
QLD
WA

QLD

98
92
96
95
95
94
97
94
93
96

92
91

93
92
90
94
98
92
92
96
92
93
86
92
87
91
95
92
86

91
95

97
98
94
95
95
95
96
93
93
95

97
&9

95
96
95
94
94
92
95
92
92
97

95
92
94
&9
92
91

93
93

94
94
93
96
&9
93
91
92
92
88

&9
94

94
96
92
90
87
91
86
97
93
94
93
88
94
91
&9
88
88

&9
91

Provisional Results

94
93
94
91
95
93
91
91
93
92

94
94

91
91
85
87
93
93
93
93
&9
90
94
83
&9
&9
88
93
91

&9
86

93
88
93
90
91
&9
90
95
92
88

88
91

90
&9
93
91
91
88
90
87
93
80
94
93
&9
88
93
91
&9

85
85

Total
56589

56095
56090
55891
55792
55591
55590
55388
55289
55192

55191
55091

55087
54985
54893
54892
54885
54791
54589
54580
54485
54389
54387
54291
53988
53885
53884
53882
53792

53790
53787



25m Standard Pistol Teams

1 NSW
64

1
72

2 VIC
40

209
112

3 QLD

108
128

81
90
91

62
30
210

6 ACT
134

183
182

David Moore

Justin Toohey
Phillip Adams

Chris Roberts

Linda Ryan
Lucas Finken

Bruce Favell
Tom Fulton

Travers Coward

David J Chapman
David Porter
Peter Royals

Graeme Nicholls
Leo Caratti

Michaelangelo Giustiniano

Catherine Fettell
Doug Gregory
Jenny Gregory

565

555
550

1670

560
548
558
1666

551
549
544
1644

557
534
551
1642

548
531
550
1629

530

519
498

1547

98

94
93

285

92
94
95
281

96
92

92
280

95
93
92
280

98
88
91
277

93

91
92

276

97

95
95

287

98
94
95
287

95
96

92
283

95
95
97
287

94
90

&9
273

93

&9
85

267

94

93
94

281

94
90
96
280

88
96

93
277

&9
95
&9
273

87
90
94
271

80

83
77

240

94

93
91

278

93
87
91
271

92
91

&9
272

95
90
94
279

93
92
94
279

93

90
82

265

Provisional Results

93 89
8991
90 87
272 267

88 95
9192
90 91
269 278

8892
89 85

93 85
270 262

9192
80 81
8891
259 264

9185
87 84
9191
269 260

8091

80 86
86 76

246 253



25m Rapid Fire Pistol
Open
Rank No. Name
1 81 CHAPMAN, David J
2 1 TOOHEY, Justin
3 210 GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
4 128 COWARD, Travers
5 102 SRUHAN, Paul
6 64 MOORE, David
7 112 FINKEN, Lucas
8 126 SCHOFIELD, Tim
9 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme
10 181 BOYLE, Christian
11 2 FAVELL, Bruce
12 35 DOWLING, Bob
13 125 SCHOFIELD, Trevor
14 91 ROYALS, Peter
15 108 FULTON, Tom
16 118 MARSLAND, Brett
17 99 KUPKE, Alex
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin
19 57 GUY, Steve
20 217 RYDER, Aaron
21 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter
22 27 MONCRIEFF, Les
23 71 DAVIS, Wayne
24 215 TIIONG, Richard
25 135 AFFORD, Tom
26 117 GODBOLT, Reginald
27 230 TARANSKY, Alex
28 30 CARATTI, Leo
29 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew
30 155 GREAVES, Richard
31 127 VIJABUND, Mahosort

Rep.
SA

NSW
WA

QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
SA
QLD
WA
QLD
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
SA
WA
VIC

WA
QLD

93

98
98

94
93
94
99
96
95
93
90
93
90
95
97
92
90
91
87
88
93
92
91
88
86
86
&9
87
86

94
&9

93

95
94

95
97
92
92
97
96
94
90
90
87
94
94
90
91
92
84
78
87
94
89
86
91
96
93
84
91

84
83

91

85
81

86
91
90
86
85
80
&9
95
&9
91
79
81
77
90
87
82
84
78
76
86
82
86
82
81
79
84

77
72

277

278
273

275
281
276
277
278
271
276
275
272
268
268
272
259
271
270
253
250
258
262
266
256
263
264
263
250
261

255
244

96

97
98

94
92
96
93
89
96
99
94
95
92
91
94
92
90
89
92
94
91
92
90
90
94
83
77
91
90

90
86

94

96
96

94
94
96
93
96
96
93
94
91
95
&9
90
91
92
90
&9
93
91
85
88
91
90
85
73
88
87

74
88

93

87
90

92
87
86
90
&9
87
82
83
87
84
&9
79
88
73
74
87
81
77
76
71
76
66
78
91
75
64

82
81

Provisional Results

Total
560283

558280
557284

555280
554273
554278
553276
552274
550279
550274
546271
545273
539271
537269
535263
530271
526255
523253
521268
518268
517259
515253
515249
513257
513250
510246
504241
504254
502241

501246
499255



Rapid Fire Pistol Final

81 CHAPMAN, DavidJ  (SA)

747.6 560 187.6 9.1 84 93 10.6 90 464 99 9.6 &2 93 10.0 47.0
(181) 9.0 10.2 85 103 8.0 46.0 96 80 10.7 10.0 99 48.2

1 TOOHEY, Justin (NSW)

746.1 558 188.1 10.6 9.3 10.8 10.2 9.7 50.6 9.8 9.1 92 83 9.6 46.0
(179) 8.7 103 104 10.1 8.6 481 92 88 9.0 9.6 68 434

210 GIUSTINIANO, Michaelangelo (WA)

745.6 557 188.6 6.1 10.1 9.0 83 94 429 81 88 103 103 104 479
(182) 8.9 10.1 104 98 9.0 482 10.1 10.2 9.7 9.3 10.3 49.6

102 SRUHAN, Paul (NSW)
741.0 554 187.0 89 8.6 9.7 89 7.6 43.7 88 10.8 82 104 6.3 445
(176) 10.1 9.7 9.6 10.1 9.7 49.2 103 87 9.6 10.4 10.6 49.6

64 MOORE, David (NSW)
733.6 554 179.6 7.6 88 89 99 98 450 95 89 103 9.6 9.0 473
(168) 10.6 85 79 85 10.7 462 9.1 81 95 69 75 A4l.1

128 COWARD, Travers (QLD)

7323 555 177.3 105 0.0 74 103 7.8 36.0 9.0 10.4 10.39.2 10.0 49.9
(169) 102 99 89 89 9.6 475 96 9.1 8893 &1 449



25m Rapid Fire Pistol Teams

1 NSW
64

1
102

2 QLD

108
128

3 VIC
181
27
112

62
30
210

81
91
117

16

David Moore

Justin Toohey
Paul Sruhan

Bruce Favell
Tom Fulton

Travers Coward

Christian Boyle
Les Moncrieff
Lucas Finken

Graeme Nicholls
Leo Caratti

Michaelangelo Giustiniano

David J Chapman
Peter Royals
Reginald Godbolt

Colin Farghuharson

554
558
554
1666

546
535
555
1636

550
515
553
1618

550
504
557
1611

560
537
510

1607

484
484

94
98
93
285

90
97
94
281

93
92
99
284

95
87

98
280

93
95
86

274

84
84

92
95
97
284

90
94
95
279

94
94
92
280

96
84
94
274

93
94
96
283

78
78

90
85
91
266

95
81
86
262

&9
76
86
251

80
79
81
240

91
79
82
252

71
77

96
97
92
285

94
94
94
282

99
92
93
284

96
91
98
285

96
91
83
270

&9
&9

Provisional Results

96 86
96 87
94 87
286 260

94 83
90 79
94 92
278 254

93 82
8576
9390
271 248

96 87
88 75

96 90
280 252

9493
89 89
8578

268 260

89 67
89 67



50m Pistol
Open
Rank No. Name
1 64  MOORE, David
2 213 LISIEWICZ, John
3 69 SANDSTROM, Ben
4 210 GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
5 113 HILL, David
6 72 ADAMS, Phillip
7 99  KUPKE, Alex
8 76 ~ DELLER, Stephen
9 40  ROBERTS, Chris
10 214  BLAND, Shane
11 1 TOOHEY, Justin
12 68 YELAVICH, Greg
13 98 EARLE, Alan
14 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela
15 81 CHAPMAN, David J
16 2 FAVELL, Bruce
17 108  FULTON, Tom
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin
19 105 PARRINELLI, Bill
20 46 SPAIN, Michie
21 195  CRISP, Rohan
22 86 HALL, Ben
23 192  STANFIELD, Frank
24 26  RYDQUIST, Marie
25 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter
26 115 RICHARDS, Ian
27 27  MONCRIEFF, Les
28 90  PORTER, David
29 20  HARDING, Chris
30 57 GUY, Steve
31 189  GALINAITIS, Steve

Rep.
NSW

QLD

QLD
WA

NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
NZ
NZ
WA
SA
QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
NSW
NT
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
NT

NSW
NSW

96
94

90
91

87

94
&9

86
87
83
93
&9
84
86
88
86
87
91
90
88
90
&9
92
86
81
85
88
85
82

84
86

&9
&9

87
90

84
83
86

90
93
93
83
93
87
90
86
&9
87
90
86
92
79
83
87
90
85
88
84
81
&9

80
84

92
88

91
&9

93

90
91

91
92
90
83
87
87
82
86
88
84
86
90
88
84
84
83
84
87
84
83
88
84

81
84

Provisional Results

95
91

87
&9

92
90
91

88
81
82
90
83
&9
88
88
87
87
83
83
83
&9
88
85
87
85
90
83
86
87

88
83

91
90

&9
91

87

82
87

90
85
87
&9
&9
91
&9
87
87
90
86
86
84
85
87
85
&9
94
85
87
86
86

&9
84

Total
55491

54694

53793
53787

53592

53293
53187

53186
52991
52893
52890
52887
52789
52691
52590
52487
52388
52387
52287
52287
51992
51988
51987
51983
51785
51684
51590
51488
51183

51088
50786



50m Pistol Finals

1

64

213

113

210

69

76

72

99

MOORE, David (NSW)
680.6 554 96.6 9.6

LISIEWICZ, John (OLD)
6343 546 883

HILL, David (NSW)
631.5 535 96.5 8.0

GIUSTINIANO, Michaelangelo (WA)
92 99 9.1

6383 537 913

8.9

9.7

SANDSTROM, Bengt (QLD)

625.6 537 88.6 9.2

DELLER, Stephen (VIC)
622.0 531 91.0 8.4

ADAMS, Phillip (NSW)
620.5 532 88.5 9.8

KUPKE, Alex (QLD)
617.6 531 86.6 9.9

8.8

9.1

8.5

8.9

10.0

72 99 94

10.1

7.1

9.9

7.3

9.2

9.7

9.3

7.2

10.5

7.1

7.7

6.8

9.0

9.6

10.7

8.3

8.9

9.0

9.5

9.8

10.1

7.6

10.3

8.6

10.3

9.3

94 10.0

10.5 7.1

10.4 9.5

70 94

99 9.1

88 9.4

10.1 7.3

86 7.3

9.1

9.6

10.2

9.2

10.5 10.1

9.6

9.0

9.6

9.3

9.8

9.7

10.0

10.1

9.6

4.8

(93)

(84)

(93)

(87)

(85)

(87)

(84)

(81)



50m Pistol Teams

1 QLD
69 Ben Sandstrom

213 John Lisiewicz
108 Tom Fulton

2 NSW
64 David Moore

1 Justin Toohey
26 Marie Rydquist

3 VIC
86 Ben Hall

40 Chris Roberts
76 Stephen Deller

81 David J Chapman
90 David Porter
214 Shane Bland

62 Graeme Nicholls
30 Leo Caratti

210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano

20 Chris Harding
120 James Cruise
195 Rohan Crisp

537
546
523
1606

554
528
519
1601

519
529
531
1579

525
514
528
1567

492
507
537
1536

511
472
519
1502

90
94

87
271

96
93
86
275

&9
87

86
262

88
85
83
256

80
85
91
256

82
81
90
253

87
&9

87
263

&9
83
90
262

83
93

90
266

86
81
93
260

79
83
90
252

&9
77
79
245

91
88

84
263

92
83
84
259

84
92
91
267

86
88
90
264

86
88
&9
263

84
77
84
245

87
91

87
265

95
90
87
272

88
81
88
257

88
86
82
256

&9
&9
&9
267

87
75
&9
251

Provisional Results

89 93
90 94

90 88
269 275

9191
89 90
89 83
269 264

87 88
8591

90 86
262 265

8790
86 88
8793
260 271

72 86
78 84
91 87
241 257

86 83
76 86
8592
247 261



25m Centre Fire Pistol

Open

Rank

O© o0 I O N B~ W N =
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W W
N —

No.
81

98

68
178

86
14
72
192
31
30
64
10
27
71
198
214
35
99
219
155
203
37
128

108
213
125
131

20

101
62

Name

CHAPMAN, David J
EARLE, Alan

YELAVICH, Greg
HARTLEY, Wayne

HALL, Ben
MULLENS, Gary
ADAMS, Phillip
STANFIELD, Frank
MAZOUDIER, Peter
CARATTI, Leo
MOORE, David
INGOLD, John
MONCRIEFF, Les
DAVIS, Wayne
HORTON, Geoff
BLAND, Shane
DOWLING, Bob
KUPKE, Alex
LARSEN, Peter
GREAVES, Richard
SCHULTZ, Peter
SMITH, Ern
COWARD, Travers
WRAY, Max
FULTON, Tom
LISIEWICZ, John
SCHOFIELD, Trevor
HEUKE, Peter
FAVELL, Bruce
HARDING, Chris

PETRAK, Paul
NICHOLLS, Graeme

Rep.
SA
NZ
NZ

QLD

VIC

VIC

NSW

QLD

NSW
WA

NSW

NSW

VIC

VIC

VIC
SA

NSW

QLD

QLD
WA
SA

VIC

QLD
WA

QLD

QLD

NSW

QLD

QLD
NT

QLD
WA

94
97

95
95

92
93
99
94
94
93
96
90
93
93
88
96
87
95
94
93
91
92
90
92
95
95
90
&9
94
94

92
93

279
290

284
286

281
279
274
282
281
280
284
283
285
280
274
286
275
278
285
276
273
281
270
279
283
281
276
276
280
278

279
279

97
96

96
95

93
91
97
93

95
95
92
93
95
94
95
93
93
85
88
92
96
90
95
88
83
88
93
96
84
88

&9
97

97
93

95
96

96
97
97
93

96
94
95
96
92
96
93
87
92
98
93
94
94
92
95
95
90
87
&9
87
92
90

88
88

Provisional Results

Total
571292 49

571281 44

570286 50
570284 45

565284
564285
564290
564282

563282
562282
561277
561278
561276
559279
558284
558272
557282
557279
557272
556280
555282
554273
553283
552273
550267
549268
549273
549273
548268
548270

548269
548269



25m Centre Fire Teams

1 VIC
86

198
71

2 NSW
64

72
125

3 QLD

108
178

81
91
151

20
16
120

62

210

Ben Hall
Geoff Horton
Wayne Davis

David Moore

Phillip Adams
Trevor Schofield

Bruce Favell
Tom Fulton

Wayne Hartley

David J Chapman
Peter Royals
Simon Curyer

Chris Harding
Colin Farghuharson
James Cruise

Graeme Nicholls
Max Wray

Michaelangelo Giustiniano

565
558
559
1682

561
564
549
1674

548
550
570
1668

571
540
539

1650

548
539
545
1632

548

552
513

1613

92
88
93
273

96

99
90
285

94
95
95
284

94
95
88

277

94
88
95
277

93

92
84

269

97
93
91
281

94
&9
93
276

93
96
98
287

93
91
91
275

93
87
93
273

91

94
96

281

92
93
96
281

94
86
93
273

93
92
93
278

92
88
92
272

91
94
91
276

95

93
98

286

93
95
94
282

92
97
93
282

84
83
95
262

97
87
&9

273

88
87
90
265

97

88
53

238

Provisional Results

96 95
93 96
96 89
285 280

9590

97 96
8991
281 277

9292
90 94
96 93
278 279

97 98
84 95
8891
269 284

90 92
9192
90 86
271 270

88 84

9590
88 94

271 268



10m Men’s Air Pistol
Open
Rank No. Name
1 1 TOOHEY, Justin
2 64  MOORE, David
3 213 LISIEWICZ, John
4 68 YELAVICH, Greg
5 95 NOBES, Thomas
6 112 FINKEN, Lucas
7 69 SANDSTROM, Ben
8 113 HILL, David
9 90  PORTER, David
10 76 ~ DELLER, Stephen
11 40  ROBERTS, Chris
12 2 FAVELL, Bruce
13 210 GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
14 144  STRAZZARI, John
15 101  PETRAK, Paul
16 203  SCHULTZ, Peter
17 102  SRUHAN, Paul
18 214  BLAND, Shane
19 72 ADAMS, Phillip
20 217  RYDER, Aaron
21 98 EARLE, Alan
22 155 GREAVES, Richard
23 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter
24 105 PARRINELLI, Bill
25 126  SCHOFIELD, Tim
26 192  STANFIELD, Frank
27 35 DOWLING, Bob
28 189  GALINAITIS, Steve
29 99  KUPKE, Alex
30 20  HARDING, Chris
31 81 CHAPMAN, David J

Rep.
NSW
NSW
QLD

NZ

NZ
VIC
QLD
NSW

SA

VIC

VIC

QLD
WA

QLD
QLD
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
WA
NZ
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD

NT
SA

94
95
95
94
94
94
96
93
92
95
94

94
93

96
93
96
92
92
94
93
92
96
91
91
94
95
91
94
93

92
&9

97
98
98
96
94
97
94
95
98
97
93

95
93

96
95
97
94
95
90
94
96
93
90
92
93
91
93
91
87

92
92

95
96
97
95
95
92
93
94
99
95
90

92
93

93
94
&9
91
91
96
91
93
94
94
96
92
90
96
93
93

91
92

Provisional Results

96
95
98
98
91
92
95
95
96
93
96

96
92

88
92
94
96
92
93
90
93
94
97
90
93
94
93
90
92

94
&9

96
97
95
95
97
96
95
96
90
96
97

92
95

94
93
&9
95
92
93
92
&9
90
93
93
91
91
88
94
94

93
93

Total
57698

57493
57491
56991
56897
56897
56895
56794
56691
56690
56494

56394
56195

56194
56194
56095
56092
55896
55892
55797
55794
55689
55590
55492
55491
55392
55392
55391
55293

55290
55196



Men’s Air Pistol Finals

1

1

64

213

112

113

68

96

95

TOOHEY, Justin ( NSW)

676.0 576

100.0 10.7

MOORE, David (NSW)

673.5 574

99.5 10.5

LISIEWICZ, John (QLD)

672.8 574

98.8 9.8

FINKEN, Lucas (VIC)

667.4 568

99.4 99

HILL, David (NSW)

664.5 567

97.5 9.6

YELAVICH, Greg (NZ)

664.4 569

954 94

10.2

9.1

9.2

9.5

10.5

10.1

SANDSTROM, Bengt (QLD)

663.8 568

95.8 9.7

NOBLES, Thomas (NZ)

657.4 568

89.4 6.5

10.2

8.1

10.1

9.9

9.7

10.1

8.5

9.6

9.5

8.0

10.1

9.1

8.8

9.5

9.7

94

10.5

10.4

9.9

10.5

10.2

10.0

9.6

9.9

9.9

9.8

9.1

10.0

10.1

9.8

10.1

9.2

9.0

9.2

10.4

10.2

9.2

10.6

9.2

94

9.1

9.5

10.2

10.0

10.8

10.5

10.4

10.1

10.1

8.9

9.2

10.3

10.5

9.5

10.1

8.5

8.9

10.1

10.1

9.9

10.5

10.0

9.8

9.8

8.9

8.9

7

(96)

(94)

(95)

(93)

oD

oD

(85)



10m Men’s Air Pistol Teams

1

QLD

69
2
213

VIC
40
112

76

NSW
113

64
189

SA
81
90

214

WA
217
30
210

NT
20
120

Ben Sandstrom
Bruce Favell
John Lisiewicz

Chris Roberts
Lucas Finken
Stephen Deller

David Hill
David Moore
Steve Galinaitis

David J Chapman
David Porter
Shane Bland

Aaron Ryder
Leo Caratti
Michaelangelo Giustiniano

Chris Harding
James Cruise

568
563

574
1705

564
568
566
1698

567
574

553
1694

551
566
558
1675

557
544
561
1662

552
531
1083

96
94

95
285

94
94
95
283

93
95

94
282

&9
92
92
273

93
88
93
274

92
92
184

94
95

98
287

93
97
97
287

95
98

91
284

92
98
95
285

94
&9
93
276

92
87
179

93
92

97
282

90
92
95
277

94
96

93
283

92
99
91
282

91
90
93
274

91
84
175

95
96

98
289

96
92
93
281

95
95

90
280

&9
96
92
277

90
93
92
275

94
90
184

Provisional Results

9595
92 94

9591
282 280

97 94
96 97
96 90
289 281

96 94
9793

94 91
287 278

93 96
90 91
92 96
275 283

9297
90 94
9595
277 286

9390
89 89
182 179



10m Women’s Air Pistol Provisional Results

Open
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
1 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 96 96 96 38597
2 44 CROUCH, Emma VIC 92 95 95 37492
3 166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena VIC 87 94 96 37396
4 41 SINEL, Karen SA 97 89 94 37393
5 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 93 93 97 37390
6 39 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC 93 93 92 37294
7 209 RYAN, Linda VIC 91 93 93 37194
8 61 ISMAIL, Sharlene SA 88 97 89 36894
9 212 THOMAS, Lynn QLD 92 93 91 36892
10 111 CHARLTON, Irene VIC 89 95 90 36793
11 134 FETTELL, Catherine ACT 93 93 90 36791
12 88 GREIG, Sandra QLD 90 88 93 36594
13 58 GUY, Sue NSW 89 88 96 36592
14 63 MOORE, Cheryl NSW 90 91 93 36591
15 94 BALD, Andrea Nz 90 92 93 36590
16 43 AUSTIN, Marianne QLD 94 89 94 36386
17 97 WILDE, Alice Nz 84 94 90 36294
18 141 KICKERT, Samantha QLD 88 93 88 36192
19 137 BUCHANAN, Lynda QLD 84 92 94 36191
20 12 MULLENS, Joy VIC 91 89 91 36190
21 53 GOBBETT, Irene VIC 90 92 89 36190
22 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 89 87 92 36092
23 171 STEPHEN, Peta QLD 90 91 93 36086
24 56 OSBORNE, Bev SA 89 88 89 35993
25 109 WOODWARD, Kathryn VIC 88 90 91 35990
26 116 DUNKS, Julie QLD 92 90 89 35988
27 186 THOMAS, Margaret SA 86 91 89 35892
28 29 HUNT, Cathy QLD 90 92 84 35690
29 42 MOZES, Crystal NSW 87 93 88 35486
30 205 ROSSETTO, Una NSW 88 92 88 35385
31 46 SPAIN, Michie NSW 90 86 93 35384
32 96 MEAD, Kathryn Nz 78 88 93 35192



Women’s Air Pistol Finals

1 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela (WA)
483.5 385 985 101 97 101 99 94 92 92 107 9.7 105

2 44 CROUCH, Emma (VIC)
475.0 374 101.0 103 105 98 99 10.7 10.0 95 10.5 103 9.5

3 41 SINEL, Karen (SA)
468.8 373 958 86 9.8 10.1 83 105 9.7 98 105 9.0 95

4 39 GILLMAN, Kristy (VIC)
468.7 372 96.7 10.39.2 100 97 90 97 99 91 98 100

5 26 RYDQUIST, Marie (NSW)
467.8 373 948 103 9.1 92 84 102 88 103 10.1 104 8.0

6 166  GALIABOVITCH, Elena (VIC)
4673 373 943 88 99 101 106 81 93 102 83 89 10.1

7 209  RYAN, Linda (VIC)
466.6 371 956 72 102 9.6 83 99 102 102 98 97 105

8 61 ISMAIL, Sharlene (SA)
465.9 36897.9 102 102 89 93 94 106 102 99 10.0 92



Junior Men’s Air Pistol

Open

No. Name
1 95
2 181
3 207
4 229
5 121
6 9
7 &9
8 170
9 161

10 176

11 70

12 160

13 79

Rep.
NOBES, Thomas

BOYLE, Christian

ARTHUR-SMITH,
Lawrie

VAN VLEIT, Joel
WILSON, Arron
GREEN, Myles
CROUCH, Jason

LEE, Blake
CASAGRANDE, Alfio
RICHARDSON, David
WOODWARD, Justin

CASAGRANDE, Julian
CHAPMAN, Matthew

NZ

VIC
SA

NSW
NSW
NSW
SA

NSW
QLD
NSW
QLD

QLD
SA

Junior Women’s Air Pistol

Open

Rank No. Name

80 CHAPMAN, Hayley

166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena
104 FOSTER, Yvonne

11 WILSON, Marlo

150 WHITTAKER, Leisa

139 GREEN, Teiha

15 MULLENS, Chelsea

226 CUERTON, Madison
221 PAYNE, Alison

1

O 00 9 O U K~ WD

Rep.
SA
VIC
NT
VIC
QLD
QLD
VIC

QLD
VIC

93

90
96

&9
90
87
88
88
87
92
83

72
80

88
&9
92
87
&9
83
85

82
74

94

94
87

87
88
&9
85
87
80
90
73

78
79

Provisional Results

95
88
88
87
84
82
85

79
77

94

&9
91

93
90
92
84
85
&9
&9
85

88
76

Provisional Results

97

91
81

&9
&9
87
95
91
84
90
83

84
83

91
88
86
88
90
80
80

84
82

97

93
93

91
90
92
88
85
88
83
82

80
79

Total

93
92
91
90
83
84
79

75
66

90

90
92

87
88
87
&9
83
82
65
78

79
78

565

547
540

536
535
534
529
519
510
509
484

481
475

Total
367
357
357
352
346
329
329

320
299



Junior Air Pistol Teams - First 40 shots

1 SA
80 Hayley Chapman 367 88 95 9193
89 Jason Crouch 352 88 &5 84 95
207 Lawrie Arthur-Smith 355 96 &7 91 81
1074 272 267 266 269
2 NSW
176 David Richardson 361 92 90 89 90
229 Joel Van Vleit 358 89 &7 93 89
9 Myles Green 355 87 89 92 87
1074 268 266 274 266
3 VIC
181 Christian Boyle 364 90 94 89 91
166 Elena Galiabovitch 357 89 88 88 92
11 Marlo Wilson 352 87 87 88 90
1073 266 269 265 273
4 QLD
161 Alfio Casagrande 340 87 80 89 84
150 Leisa Whittaker 346 89 §4 90 83
139 Tetha Green 329 83 &2 80 84
1015 259 246 259 251
5 NT
104 Yvonne Foster 357 92 88 86 91

357 92 88 8691



25m Women’s Sport Pistol
Open

Rank
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No.
41

209
39
163
43
186
26

212
119

12
97
205
42
134
46
61
58
111
82
208
94
88
122
44

174
182

56

109
53

104

129
171

Name

SINEL, Karen
RYAN, Linda
GILLMAN, Kristy
MCKENZIE, Pamela
AUSTIN, Marianne
THOMAS, Margaret
RYDQUIST, Marie

THOMAS, Lynn
JEKEL, Linda

MULLENS, Joy
WILDE, Alice
ROSSETTO, Una
MOZES, Crystal
FETTELL, Catherine
SPAIN, Michie
ISMAIL, Sharlene
GUY, Sue
CHARLTON, Irene
WOODS, Maureen
POOLEY, Lynda
BALD, Andrea
GREIG, Sandra
SIMPSON, Raelee
CROUCH, Emma
COOK, Daryle
GREGORY, Jenny
OSBORNE, Bev

WOODWARD,
Kathryn
GOBBETT, Irene

FOSTER, Yvonne

YOUNGMAN, Setsuko

STEPHEN, Peta

Rep.
SA
VIC
VIC
WA
QLD
SA
NSW

QLD
WA

VIC
NZ
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
WA
SA
NZ
QLD
QLD
VIC

QLD
ACT
SA

VIC
VIC

NT

NSW
QLD

95
94
92
93
&9
91
95

91
93

90
92
94
94
89
95
85
88
95
92
95
93
96
96
94

&9
91

91

87
91

92

83
93

93
93
98
96
95
91
93

95
93

&9
93
93
87
98
95
92
94
83
&9
&9
91
92
84
95

87
91

87

87
86

92

87
94

95
95
95
97
95
96
93

97
97

92
95
94
92
90
81
93
93
90
92
86
91
94
92
91

91
87

&9

83
90

85

79
92

283
282
285
286
279
278
281

283
283

271
280
281
273
277
271
270
275
268
273
270
275
282
272
280

267
269

267

257
267

269

249
279

94 100
97 96
89 97
96 84
96 91
9295
9391

94 91
8991

92 98
86 95
90 93
89 95
9190
9291
90 94
90 87
9185
84 90
90 91
8992
88 87
88 84
88 81

84 94
8390

89 87

9191
8791

79 90

9190
78 86

93
91
94
97
93
93
93

90
93

94
94
91
96
92
93
90
89
96
93
88
81
79
90
85

86
88

86

88
82

88

95
80

Provisional Results

Total
570287

566284
565280
563277
559280
558280
558277

558275
556273

555284
555275
555274
553280
550273
547276
544274
541266
540272
540267
539269
537262
536254
534262
534254

531264
530261

529262

527270
527260

526257

525276
523244



Women’s Sport Pistol Finals

1

41

209

39

163

43

186

212

26

SINEL, Karen (SA)

771.0 570 201.0 10.6 10.5
(191) 10.5 10.4

RYAN, Linda (VIC)

768.8 566 202.8 10.8 10.5
(196) 10.7 10.5

GILLMAN, Kristy (VIC)

759.0 565 194.0 10.6 10.1
(184) 10.7 103

MCKENZIE, Pamela (WA)

7574 563 1944 10.5 10.6
(187) 104 10.1

AUSTIN, Marianne (QLD)

754.7 559 195.7 10.3  10.0
(187) 102 10.0

THOMAS, Margaret (SA)

751.7 558 193.7 10.410.4
(187) 10.3 10.3

THOMAS, Lynn (QLD)

7493 558 1913 10.5 10.3
(182) 10.8 10.4

RYDQUIST, Marie (NSW)

739.5 558 181.5 9.5 9.2
(174)  10.5 10.1

10.5 9.6
10.3 9.9

10.4 10.0
10.3 10.2

10.1 9.9
89 8.8

10.4 10.4
9.8 9.8

9.7 9.7
10.0 9.8

10.4 10.1
10.1 9.8

99 94
10.2 9.5

8.8 8.5
80 7.7

9.5
9.8

9.7
9.0

9.9
8.0

10.1
94

9.7
8.8

8.0
8.8

8.6
8.6

7.8
7.5

50.7
50.9

51.4
50.7

50.6
46.7

52.0
49.5

49.4
48.8

49.3
49.3

48.7
49.5

43.8
43.8

10.7
10.5

10.7
10.2

10.6
10.4

10.3
10.6

10.7
10.1

10.1
10.2

10.1
10.4

10.1
10.4

9.8
10.5

10.3
10.2

9.9
10.4

10.3
10.4

10.5
9.6

9.6
10.1

9.5
10.3

10.0
10.3

9.7
10.4

10.2
10.1

9.3
10.3

10.3
10.4

10.1
9.3

94
10.0

8.8
10.0

9.0
10.1

9.1
10.2

10.1
10.0

8.9
10.1

10.2
10.3

10.0
8.8

9.0
9.6

8.8
9.1

8.3
9.6

9.0
9.5

9.2
9.7

7.1
9.7

0.0
10.1

9.9
8.5

7.5
9.6

7.3
8.8

7.3
8.8

48.3
51.1

50.5
50.2

45.8
50.9

41.1
51.8

51.2
46.3

45.6
49.5

44.5
48.6

44.7
49.2



Provisional Results

25m Women’s Sport Pistol Teams

1 SA
41 Karen Sinel 570 95 93 95 94 10093
186 Margaret Thomas 558 91 91 96 92 9593
61 Sharlene Ismail 544 85 92 93 90 9490
1672 271 276 284 276 289276
2 VIC
44 Emma Crouch 534 94 95 91 88 8185
39 Kristy Gillman 565 92 98 95 89 979%4
209 Linda Ryan 566 94 93 95 97 9691
1665 280 286 281 274 274270
3 WA
119 Linda Jekel 556 93 93 97 89 9193
82 Maureen Woods 540 92 89 92 84 9093
163 Pamela McKenzie 563 93 96 97 96 8497
1659 278 278 286 269 265283
4 QLD
212 Lynn Thomas 558 91 95 97 94 9190
43 Marianne Austin 559 89 95 95 96 9193
88 Sandra Greig 536 9 92 94 88 8779
1653 276 282 286 278 269262
5 NSW
42  Crystal Mozes 553 94 87 92 89 9596
26 Marie Rydquist 558 95 93 93 93 9193
58 Sue Guy 541 88 94 93 90 8789
1652 277 274 278 272 273278
6 NZ
97 Alice Wilde 555 92 93 95 86 959%
94  Andrea Bald 537 93 91 91 89 9281
220 Wendy Johnson 452 83 74 78 76 7368

1544 268 258 264 251 260243



Provisional Results

Junior Sport Pistol

Open
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
1 181 VIC BOYLE, Christian 95 91 93 279 96 93 96 285 564
2 9 NSW GREEN, Myles 91 92 95 278 90 93 93 276 554
3 176 NSW RICHARDSON, David 93 93 95 281 97 86 89 272 553
4 121 NSW WILSON, Arron 87 92 91 270 95 98 &9 282 552
5 166 VIC GALIABOVITCH, Elena 89 88 89 266 95 93 97 285 551
6 80 SACHAPMAN, Hayley 92 92 90 274 89 88 94 271 545
7 207 ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie SA 90 88 90 268 91 85 92 268 536
8 161 QLD CASAGRANDE, Alfio 86 81 87 254 93 93 91 277 531
9 139 QLD GREEN, Teiha 84 92 91 267 93 78 89 260 527
10 229 NSW VAN VLEIT, Joel 85 86 87 258 90 85 89 2064 522
11 170 NSW LEE, Blake 78 84 86 248 91 95 88 274 522
12 15 VIC MULLENS, Chelsea 87 85 89 261 89 94 78 261 522
13 70 QLD WOODWARD, Justin 83 94 84 261 74 89 87 250 511
14 89 SACROUCH, Jason 85 88 87 260 80 86 83 249 509
15 221 VIC PAYNE, Alison 80 85 84 249 84 85 88 257 506
16 104 NTFOSTER, Yvonne 82 89 88 259 73 84 87 244 503
17 160 QLD CASAGRANDE, Julian 78 79 89 246 87 84 85 256 502
18 150 QLD WHITTAKER, Leisa 83 87 81 251 68 77 89 234 485
19 79 SACHAPMAN, Matthew 75 82 89 246 62 85 82 229 475
20 11 VIC WILSON, Marlo 57 65 88 210 76 61 78 215 425
21 226 QLD CUERTON, Madison 65 52 74 191 75 77 38 190 381



Junior Sport Pistol Teams

1 NSW
121

176
9

80
&9
207

3 QLD

161
150
139

4 VIC
181

166

11

104

Arron Wilson
David Richardson
Myles Green

Hayley Chapman
Jason Crouch
Lawrie Arthur-Smith

Alfio Casagrande
Leisa Whittaker
Tetha Green

Christian Boyle
Elena Galiabovitch
Marlo Wilson

Yvonne Foster

552
553
554
1659

545
509
536
1590

531
485
527
1543

564
551
425
1540

503
503

87
93
91
271

92
85
90
267

86
83
84
253

95
&9

57
241

82
82

92
93
92
277

92
88
88
268

81
87
92
260

91
88

65
244

&9
&9

91
95
95
281

90
87
90
267

87
81
91
259

93
&9
88
270

88
88

95
97
90
282

&9
80
91
260

93
68
93
254

96
95
76
267

73
73

Provisional Results

98 &9
86 89
9393
277 271

88 94
86 83
8592
259 269

9391
77 89
78 89
248 269

93 96
93 97
6178
247 271

84 87
84 87



25m ISCD Sport Pistol

No Name Rep
180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW
188 NOMARHAS, James ACT
48 HUME, Sebastian VIC
201 SADDLER, Don QLD

25m ISCD Sport Pistol Finals

1 180
2 188
3 48

4 201

MCCORMACK, Steve (NSW)

737.7 552 185.7 104 10.4
(177) 10.6 9.6

NOMARHAS, James (ACT)

734.8 542 192.8 10.8 10.3
(184) 109 104

HUME, Sebastian (VIC)

7103 526 184.3 104 10.2
(178) 10.510.3

SADLER, Don (QLD)

686.2 504 1822 10.7 9.7
(172) 9.7 9.6

90
91
&9
91

9.9
8.7

10.
10.

10.
10.

9.3
9.5

90 93 273
91 90 272
87 84 260
72 92 255
87 82
82 8.0
2 102 9.6
195 79
094 &8
3 102 9.0
88 &5
89 8.0

96
91
81
83

47.6
45.1

51.1
48.8

48.8
50.3

47.0
45.7

90
&9
92
77

9.8
10.5

10.1
10.2

10.1
10.6

10.6
9.2

93
90
93
&9

94
10.5

10.0
10.2

9.9
10.3

10.1
9.2

Total

552279
542270
526266
504249

93 9.0
10.0 9.6

9.1 8.6
93 89

8.7 8.1
10.2 9.0

9.5 8.6
8.8 8.7

6.7
8.2

7.8
8.7

0.0
8.3

6.7
8.1

44.2
48.8

45.6
47.3

36.8
48.4

45.5
44.0



Black Powder Aggregate

Total

David Moore 1 NSW 743
Tom Fulton 2 QLD 741
John Sammartino 3 VIC 740
Bill Parrinelli 4 NSW 715
Max Wray 5 WA 714
Frank Jerkovic 6 WA 712
Les Moncrieff 7 VIC 708
Ern Smith 8 VIC 707
Wayne Davis 9 VIC 706
Dean Brus 10 NSW 699
David Hartshorn 11 WA 699
Campbell Morrison 12 SA 697
Bob Chalker 13 NSW 695
Bruce Tutty 14 NSW 694
Andrew Scougall 15 VIC 692
Tom Afford 16 SA 687
John Ingold 17 NSW 687
Gary Green 18 NSW 686
Travers Coward 19 QLD 678
Frank Stanfield 20 QLD 665
Glen Flett 21 QLD 661
Brian Subkey 22 NSW 657
Geoff Davis 23 QLD 655
Reginald Godbolt 24 SA 651
Colin Farghuharson 25 NT 646
Davey Oates 26 NSW 643
Darcy Baker 27 NSW 642
Bill Low 28 NT 637

Howard Reed 29 VIC 620

BPS0
363

371
364
346
354
345
342
345
347
337
342
336
328
336
331
341
332
338
317
316
327
336
317
307
326
319
313

319
301

BP25
380

370
376
369
360
367
366
362
359
362
357
361
367
358
361
346
355
348
361
349
334
321
338
344
320
324
329

318
319



Service Pistol Aggregate

Peter Knowlton 1
Dean Brus 2

Jamie Longbottom 3
Jason Chisholm 4
Greg Armstrong 5
Ralph Motton 6
Dominic Ciccotosto 7
Harry Thomas 8
Campbell Morrison 9
Davey Oates 10

Leo Caratti 11

Max Wray 12

Ross Stieler 13
Reginald Godbolt 14
David Moore 15
Ross Patching 16
Glen Flett 17

David Bartlett 18
Anthony Picker 19
Quinten Rose 20
Paul Jensen 21
Martin O'Brien 22
Gary Coppola 23
John Nosworthy 24
Max Wicks 25

John Vella 26
Wayne Davis 27
Tim Wheeler 28
Frank Jerkovic 29
Barry R Cook 30
Allan Davidson 31
David Hartshorn 32
Colin Farghuharson 33
Peter Richards 34

Marnie Jones 35
Brett Marsland 36

QLD
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
QLD
SA
NSW
WA
WA
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
QLD
VIC
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
NSW
WA
NT
QLD
NSW
WA

Total

2393
2380
2369
2366
2366
2364
2362
2356
2355
2353
2338
2332
2328
2327
2324
2316
2315
2313
2311
2309
2300
2300
2298
2291
2291
2286
2279
2278
2274
2273
2271
2264
2256
2237

2236
2235

SP

879
866
871
868
866
857
859
867
858
869
851
861
830
844
836
842
856
854
849
843
813
836
832
851
807
831
812
826
814
813
812
825
819
812

804
835

SU
882

881
876
879
878
880
873
877
881
868
872
840
877
858
874
863
869
858
853
854
870
866
861
843
881
859
858
848
854
850
850
843
833
842

850
828

SV25
632

633
622
619
622
627
630
612
616
616
615
631
621
625
614
611
590
601
609
612
617
598
605
597
603
596
609
604
606
610
609
596
604
583

582
572



Junior 2 Match Aggregate

Christian Boyle 1 VIC
David Richardson 2 NSW
Hayley Chapman 3 SA
Arron Wilson 4 NSW
Myles Green 5 NSW
Elena Galiabovitch 6 VIC
Lawrie Arthur-Smith 7 SA
Joel Van Vleit 8 NSW
Blake Lee 9 NSW
Alfio Casagrande 10 QLD
Jason Crouch 11 SA
Yvonne Foster 12 NT
Teiha Green 13 QLD
Chelsea Mullens 14 VIC
Justin Woodward 15 QLD
Leisa Whittaker 16 QLD
Julian Casagrande 17 QLD
Alison Payne 18 VIC
Matthew Chapman 19 SA
Marlo Wilson 20 VIC

Madison Cuerton 21 QLD

928
914
912
909
909
908
891
880
873
871
861
860
856
851
835
831
824
805
793

777
701

Sport

564
553
545
552
554
551
536
522
522
531
509
503
527
522
511
485
502
506
475

425
381

First 40 Air

364
361
367
357
355
357
355
358
351
340
352
357
329
329
324
346
322
299
318
352
320



Women’s 3 Match Aggregate
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Linda Ryan
Alice Wilde
Catherine Fettell
Joy Mullens
Linda Jekel
Andrea Bald

Margaret Thomas
Raelee Simpson

Michie Spain
Yvonne Foster
Irene Gobbett

Jenny Gregory
Ann Johnston

VIC
Nz
ACT
VIC
WA
Nz
SA
QLD
NSW
NT
VIC

ACT
SA

Total
1485

1455
1447
1435
1434
1432

1423
1422

1409
1369
1368

1365
1302

Std
548
538
530
519
518
530

507
538

509
504
480

498
446

Sport
566
555
550
555
556
537

558
534

547
526
527

530
510

Air

371
362
367
361
360
365

358
350

353
339
361

337
346



Men’s 5 Match Aggregate
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David Moore
David J Chapman
Bruce Favell
Michaelangelo Giustiniano
Alex Kupke

Tom Fulton
Peter Mazoudier
Les Moncrieff
Graeme Nicholls
Kevin Boyle
Richard Greaves
Leo Caratti
Wayne Davis
Bill Parrinelli
Reginald Godbolt
Tom Afford
Peter Schultz
Andrew Scougall
Chris Harding
Peter Heuke
James Cruise
Brian Subkey

Colin Farghuharson
Paul Kroczek

NSW
SA
QLD
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
WA
VIC
WA
WA
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
SA
VIC
NT
QLD
NT
NSW

NT
WA

Total
2808

2764
2732
2718
2718
2693
2690
2684
2676
2671
2655
2648
2637
2633
2608
2584
2582
2577
2576
2535
2512
2510

2446
2424

Std
565

557
551
550
552
549
538
543
548
547
537
531
528
533
537
513
542
511
506
512
507
523

503
499

554

560
546
557
526
535
517
515
550
523
501
504
515
486
510
513
421
502
459
469
457
453

484
469

50m CF Air
554 561 574

525 571 551
524 548 563
537 513 561
531 557 552
523 550 536
517 563 555
515561 550
492 548 538
523 532 546
505 556 556
507 562 544
499 559 536
522 538 554
487 528 546
489 536 533
504 555 560
502 516 546
511 548 552
475 549 530
472 545 531
465 519 550

390 539 530
441 495 520



P.A.K. Manton Shield Results

1

NSW

10m Mens Air

10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard

25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

VIC

10m Mens Air

10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard

25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

QLD

10m Mens Air

10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard

25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

SA

10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air

25m Centre Fire

1694
1091
1674
1666
1670
1652

1601
11048

1698
1117
1682
1618
1666
1665

1579
11025

1705
1091
1668
1636
1644
1653

1606
11003

1675
1099
1650



25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard

25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

WA

10m Mens Air

10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard

25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

NT

25m Centre Fire
25m Standard
50m Pistol

NT
10m Mens Air

ACT
25m Standard

1607
1642
1672

1567
10912

1662
1095
1613
1611
1629
1659

1536
10805

1632
1516
1502
4650

1083
1083

1547
1547



All Teams Aggregate

Phillip Adams Trophy

1

NSW

25m Standard

25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Men’s Air

25m Women’s Sport
10m Women’s Air
Junior Sport

Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WA1500

Junior Air (40)

VIC

25m Standard

25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Men’s Air

25m Women’s Sport
10m Women’s Air
Junior Sport

Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WA1500

Junior Air (40)

1670
1666
1601
1674
1694
1652
1091
1659
2600
2629
1871
1041
1102
4446
1074
27470

1666
1618
1579
1682
1698
1665
1117
1540
2578
2629
1863
1053
1101
4373
1073
27235



Q.A.P.S.A. Page: 1 of 3

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:37 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
S50m PlStOl Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 64 MOORE, David NSwW 9% 89 92 95 91 91 554
2 213 LISIEWICZ, John QLD 94 89 88 091 90 94 546
3 69 SANDSTROM, Ben QLD 9 87 91 87 &89 93 537
4 210 GIUSTINIANO, WA 91 90 8 8 91 87 537
Michaelangelo
5 113 HILL, David NSwW 87 84 93 92 87 92 535
6 72  ADAMS, Phillip NSwW 94 83 90 90 82 93 532
7 99 KUPKE, Alex QLD 89 86 91 91 87 87 531
8 76 DELLER, Stephen VIC 86 90 91 88 90 86 531
9 40 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 87 93 92 8l 8 91 529
10 214 BLAND, Shane SA 83 93 90 82 87 93 528
11 1 TOOHEY, Justin NSwW 93 83 83 90 89 90 528
12 68 YELAVICH, Greg NZ 89 93 87 83 89 87 528
13 98 EARLE, Alan NZ 84 87 87 89 91 89 527
14 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 86 90 82 88 8 91 526
15 81 CHAPMAN, David J SA 88 8 8 88 87 90 525
16 2 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 8 89 88 87 87 87 524
17 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 87 87 84 87 90 88 523
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin VIC 91 90 86 83 8 87 523
19 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 90 8 90 83 8 87 522
20 46 SPAIN, Michie NSW 88 92 88 83 84 87 522
21 195 CRISP, Rohan NT 99 79 84 89 8 92 519
22 86 HALL, Ben VIC 89 83 84 88 87 88 519
23 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 92 87 83 8 8 87 519
24 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 8 90 84 87 8 83 519
25 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSwW 81 8 87 8 94 85 517
26 115 RICHARDS, Ian QLD 85 88 84 90 85 84 516
27 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 88 84 83 83 87 90 515
28 90 PORTER, David SA 85 81 88 86 8 88 514
29 20 HARDING, Chris NT 82 89 84 87 8 83 511
30 57 GUY, Steve NSwW 84 80 81 88 89 88 510
31 189 GALINAITIS, Steve NSwW 86 84 84 83 84 86 507

© Open for Windows



Q.A.P.S.A. Page : 2 of 3

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:37 am

16th - 23rd March 2008

S50m PlStOl Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
32 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 85 83 88 89 78 84 507
33 10 INGOLD, John NSW 82 85 85 88 84 83 507
34 138 GREEN, Ken QLD 85 85 88 84 82 83 507
35 155 GREAVES, Richard WA 86 84 84 79 8 86 505
36 196 RENFREE, John QLD 8 89 8 82 8 80 505
37 203 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 84 77 81 8 89 87 504
38 223 JOHNSON, Terry NZ 84 85 83 87 83 81 503
39 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 87 77 87 82 86 83 502
40 17 DONNELLAN, John NSwW 87 86 84 87 73 83 500
41 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 74 89 82 75 89 90 499
42 45 SPAIN, Daniel NSwW 8 80 83 87 79 83 497
43 165 YOUNG, Bob TAS 81 83 90 80 81 80 495
44 187 BARNES, John QLD 76 83 82 84 80 88 493
45 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 80 79 8 89 72 86 492
46 174 COOK, Daryle QLD 77 81 86 79 84 83 490
47 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 77 81 87 79 81 84 489
48 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 78 84 79 75 88 83 487
49 14 MULLENS, Gary VIC 86 85 88 8 65 77 486
50 8 GREEN, Gary NSW 73 8 80 74 83 83 479
51 185 STEBBING, David NSW 87 78 91 75 73 T4 478
52 131 HEUKE, Peter QLD 76 8 72 83 80 78 475
53 120 CRUISE, James NT &1 77 77 75 76 86 472
54 142  DAVIS, Geoff QLD 80 81 83 73 75 78 470
55 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 81 69 83 76 82 T4 465
56 162 TUTTY, Bruce NSW 69 73 79 87 78 77 463
57 28 KROCZEK, Paul WA 80 77 64 74 75 T1 441
58 32 REED, Howard VIC 7272 78 77 75 66 440
59 218 HABERKORN, Thomas QLD 71 65 69 69 71 74 419
60 34 JOHNSTON, Ann SA 65 58 68 73 80 70 414
61 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 8 71 70 80 82 79 390

Colin

62 133 BUDGE, Wayne QLD 57 54 42 57 52 56 318
63 225 LAVERY, Edward QLD 55 54 68 36 27 40 280
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Q.A.P.S.A. Page : 3 of 3

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:37 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
S50m PlStOl Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
DNF 154 MARTIN, Ray QLD 45 14 0 0 0 0 59
DNS 177 BAKER, Darcy NSW 0
DNS 33 HARVEY, John WA 0
DNS 219 LARSEN, Peter QLD 0
- 157 FOSTER, Brian WA 0
ISCD
1 180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 89 88 84 87 83 84 515
2 48 HUME, Sebastian VIC 79 88 88 79 79 79 492
3 188 NOMARHAS, James ACT 78 79 78 79 82 79 475
4 201 SADLER, Don QLD 68 75 78 74 82 78 455
5 93 GLEESON, Mark VIC 59 71 76 72 78 86 442
Junior
9 GREEN, Myles NSW 81 87 83 84 84 86 505
2 161 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 81 87 84 79 87 79 497
207 ARTHUR-SMITH, SA 79 81 76 79 79 86 480
Lawrie
4 176 RICHARDSON, David NSwW 80 74 80 71 77 81 463
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Finals10

64

213

113

210

69

76

72

99

MOORE, David
LISIEWICZ, John
HILL, David
GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
SANDSTROM, Ben
DELLER, Stephen

ADAMS, Phillip

KUPKE, Alex

NSW

QLD

NSW

WA

QLD

VIC

NSW

QLD

650.6

634.3

631.5

628.3

625.6

622.0

620.5

617.6

554

546

535

537

537

531

532

531

96.6

88.3

96.5

91.3

88.6

91.0

88.5

86.6

9.6

7.2

8.0

9.2

9.2

8.4

9.8

9.9

8.9 10.0 9.7 9.6 10.1 9.410.0 9.1 10.2 (93)

99 94 93 85 7.6 105

9.7 10.1 7.2 10.7 10.3 10.4

99 9.1 105 83 8.6 7.0

88 7.1 7.1 89 9.6 99

91 99 7.7 9.0 9.0 8.8

85 7.3 6.8 9.5 103 10.1

89 92 90 98 93 8.6

7.1 9.6 92 (84

9.510.5 10.1 (93)

94 96 9.7 (@)

9.0 9.0 10.0 (85)

94 9.6 10.1 (@7

73 93 9.6 (84

73 9.8 48 (81
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:40 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
S50m PlStOl Teams Provisional Results
1 QLD
69 Ben Sandstrom 537 9 87 91 87 89 93
213 John Lisiewicz 546 94 89 88 91 90 94
108 Tom Fulton 523 87 87 84 87 90 88

1606 271 263 263 265 269 275

2 NSW
64 David Moore 554 % 8 92 95 91 091
1 Justin Toohey 528 93 83 83 90 &9 90
26 Marie Rydquist 519 86 90 84 87 &9 83
1601 275 262 259 272 269 264
3 VIC
86 Ben Hall 519 89 83 84 88 87 88
40 Chris Roberts 529 87 93 92 81 85 91
76 Stephen Deller 531 86 90 91 88 90 86
1579 262 266 267 257 262 265
4 SA
81 David J Chapman 525 88 86 86 88 87 90
90 David Porter 514 85 81 88 86 86 88
214 Shane Bland 528 83 93 90 82 87 93
1567 256 260 264 256 260 271
5 WA
62 Graeme Nicholls 492 80 79 86 89 T2 86
30 Leo Caratti 507 85 83 88 89 78 &4
210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano 537 91 90 & 89 91 &7
1536 256 252 263 267 241 257
6 NT
20 Chris Harding 511 82 89 84 87 86 83
120 James Cruise 472 8L 77 77 75 T6 86
195 Rohan Crisp 519 99 79 84 89 85 92

1502 253 245 245 251 247 261
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:40 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
S50m PlStOl Teams Provisional Results
7 NZ
98 Alan Earle 527 84 87 87 89 91 89
68 Greg Yelavich 528 89 93 87 83 89 87

1055 173 180 174 172 180 176

8 TAS
165 Bob Young 495 81 83 90 80 &1 &0
495 81 8 90 80 &I 80
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Phil Adams Trophy
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Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:46 am

1

NSW

25m Standard

25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air

25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air
Junior Sport
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WA1500

Junior Air (40)

VIC

25m Standard

25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air

25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air
Junior Sport
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WAT1500

Junior Air (40)

1670
1666
1601
1674
1694
1652
1091
1659
2600
2629
1871
1041
1102
4446
1074
27470

1666
1618
1579
1682
1698
1665
1117
1540
2578
2629
1863
1053
1101
4373
1073
27235

© Open for Windows



Q.A.P.S.A.
51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Phil Adams Trophy
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Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:46 am

3 QLD
25m Standard
25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol
25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air
25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air
Junior Sport
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25
Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WA1500
Junior Air (40)

4 SA
25m Standard
25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol
25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air
25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air
Junior Sport
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25
Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WAT1500
Junior Air (40)

1644
1636
1606
1668
1705
1653
1091
1543
2606
2627
1866
1015
1065
4386
1015
27126

1642
1607
1567
1650
1675
1672
1099
1590
2521
2620
1837
1017
1045
2875
1074
25491
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Phil Adams Trophy
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5

WA

25m Standard

25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air

25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WAT1500

NT

25m Standard
25m Rapid Fire
50m Pistol

25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
Junior Sport
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted
Service 25

Black Powder 50
Black Powder 25
WA1500

Junior Air (40)

1629
1611
1536
1613
1662
1659
1095
2571
2585
1876
1041
1084
4409
24371

1516
484
1502
1632
1083
339
503
2417
2536
1745
971
998
4189
357
20272
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Phil Adams Trophy
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Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:46 am

7 TAS
25m Standard
50m Pistol
25m Centre Fire
10m Mens Air
Service Pistol
Service Unrestricted

8 ACT
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
10m Womens Air

930
495
432
1046
2446
2559
7908

1547
1080

704
3331
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QAPSA Page : 1 of 2

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 18-Mar-2008 6:15 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Bl ack POWdCI' 2 5 Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 64 MOORE, David NSW 92 97 189 95 96 191 380
2 18 SAMMARTINO, John VIC 94 95 189 93 94 187 376
3 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 90 96 186 92 92 184 370
4 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 92 93 185 91 93 184 369
5 168 JERKOVIC, Frank WA 91 89 180 89 98 187 367
6 77 CHALKER, Bob NSW 86 90 176 97 94 191 367
7 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 90 84 174 96 96 192 366
8 37 SMITH, Em VIC 83 94 177 97 88 185 362
9 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 90 90 180 94 88 182 362
10 128 COWARD, Travers QLD 86 87 173 95 93 188 361
11 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 81 93 174 94 93 187 361
12 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 92 91 183 89 89 178 361
13 4 WRAY, Max WA 90 90 180 86 94 180 360
14 195 CRISP, Rohan NT 85 91 176 93 91 184 360
15 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 84 90 174 96 89 185 359
16 162 TUTTY, Bruce NSW 91 90 181 91 8 177 358
17 36 HARTSHORN, David WA 84 88 172 90 95 185 357
18 10 INGOLD, John NSW 87 90 177 90 88 178 355
19 82 WOODS, Maureen WA 86 85 171 88 92 180 351
20 55 MAY, Cherie NSW 89 86 175 91 8 176 351
21 198 HORTON, Geoff VIC 84 94 178 78 94 172 350
22 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 89 91 180 79 90 169 349
23 8 GREEN, Gary NSW 85 90 175 86 87 173 348
24 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 88 90 178 75 93 168 346
25 51 STIELER, Ross QLD 88 79 167 91 87 178 345
26 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 92 84 176 88 80 168 344
27 191 ANDREWS, Ray WA 84 85 169 85 88 173 342
28 142  DAVIS, Geoff QLD 88 78 166 79 93 172 338
29 110 COPPOLA, Gary SA 77 90 167 86 85 171 338
30 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 75 89 164 86 84 170 334
31 151 CURYER, Simon SA 85 77 162 79 91 170 332
32 177 BAKER, Darcy NSW 82 86 168 79 82 161 329
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33 56 OSBORNE, Bev SA 84 80 164 79 83 162 326

34 130 OATES, Davey NSW 91 94 185 77 62 139 324
35 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 75 79 154 80 87 167 321
36 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 86 82 168 83 69 152 320
Colin
37 32 REED, Howard VIC 86 82 168 80 71 151 319
38 224 LOW, Bill NT 77 83 160 76 82 158 318
39 193 LANE, Stephen QLD 65 74 139 65 83 148 287
DNF 41 SINEL, Karen SA 91 92 183 75 0 75 258
DNS 54 GRAY, Ray NSW 0
DNS 85 MARTIN, Herb QLD 0
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 18-Mar-2008 6:13 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Black POWdCI' 25 Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
77 Bob Chalker 367 86 90 97 94
64 David Moore 380 92 97 95 96
10 John Ingold 355 87 90 90 88

1102 265 277 282 278

2 VIC
18 John Sammartino 376 94 95 93 94
27 Les Moncrieff 366 90 84 96 96
71 Wayne Davis 359 84 90 96 &9
1101 268 269 285 279
3 WA
36 David Hartshorn 357 84 88 90 95
168 Frank Jerkovic 367 91 &8 89 98
4 Max Wray 360 9 90 86 94
1084 265 267 265 287
4 QLD
169 Glen Flett 334 75 89 86 84
108 Tom Fulton 370 99 96 92 92
128 Travers Coward 361 86 &7 95 93
1065 251 272 273 269
5 SA
124 Campbell Morrison 361 92 91 &9 &9
110 Gary Coppola 338 77 90 86 85
135 Tom Afford 346 88 90 75 93
1045 257 271 250 267
6 NT
224 Bill Low 318 77 83 76 82
16 Colin Farghuharson 320 86 82 83 69
195 Rohan Crisp 360 8 91 93 91

998 248 256 252 242
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 19-Mar-2008 2:57 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Bl ack POWdCI' 5 O Final Results - 19-Mar-2008 2:54 pm
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 90 96 93 92 371
2 18 SAMMARTINO, John VIC 91 90 89 94 364
3 64 MOORE, David NSW 91 91 90 91 363
4 4 WRAY, Max WA 89 91 87 87 354
5 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 90 91 85 81 347
6 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 86 92 88 80 346
7 168 JERKOVIC, Frank WA 86 87 81 91 345
8 37 SMITH, Em VIC 89 86 83 87 345
9 36 HARTSHORN, David WA 83 88 82 89 342
10 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 80 88 87 87 342 #1
11 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 81 86 87 87 341
12 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 86 77 92 86 341
13 41 SINEL, Karen SA 77 86 88 89 340
14 8 GREEN, Gary NSW 86 77 84 91 338
15 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 80 89 86 82 337
16 162 TUTTY, Bruce NSW 77 80 86 93 336
17 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 85 81 79 91 336
18 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 81 80 89 86 336
19 10 INGOLD, John NSW 79 79 90 84 332
20 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 79 85 83 84 331
21 77 CHALKER, Bob NSW 77 84 83 84 328
22 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 88 85 74 80 327
23 20 HARDING, Chris NT 78 78 83 87 326
24 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 76 81 83 86 326
Colin
25 224 LOW, Bill NT 71 85 81 82 319
26 130 OATES, Davey NSW 80 79 84 76 319
27 128 COWARD, Travers QLD 73 79 81 84 317
28 142  DAVIS, Geoff QLD 76 78 84 79 317
29 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 78 78 79 81 316
30 177 BAKER, Darcy NSW 81 69 81 82 313
31 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 74 69 84 80 307
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32
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

32 REED, Howard

54 GRAY, Ray

55 MAY, Cherie
195 CRISP, Rohan

85 MARTIN, Herb

#1 27 Rule 6.3.2

VIC
NSW
NSW
NT
QLD

82
48

66

78

75 301
48
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 19-Mar-2008 2:57 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Black POWdCI' 50 Teams Final Results - 19-Mar-2008 2:54 pm
1 VIC
18 John Sammartino 364 91 90 89 94
27 Les Moncrieff 342 80 88 &7 &7
71 Wayne Davis 347 9 91 85 81

1053 261 269 261 262

2 WA
36 David Hartshorn 342 83 88 82 89
168 Frank Jerkovic 345 8 87 81 091
4 Max Wray 354 89 91 87 &7
1041 258 266 250 267
3 NSW
105 Bill Parrinelli 346 86 92 88 80
64 David Moore 363 91 91 90 91
10 John Ingold 332 79 79 90 84
1041 256 262 268 255
4 SA
124 Campbell Morrison 336 & 81 79 91
41 Karen Sinel 340 77 8 88 &9
135 Tom Afford 341 86 77 92 86
1017 248 244 259 266
S QLD
169 Glen Flett 327 88 85 74 80
108 Tom Fulton 371 9 9 93 92
128 Travers Coward 317 73 79 81 84
1015 251 260 248 256
6 NT
224 Bill Low 319 71 85 81 82
20 Chris Harding 326 78 78 83 87

16 Colin Farghuharson 326 76 81 83 86
971 225 244 247 255
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Page : 1 of 1

Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:49 am

Black Powder Aggregate
Total BP50 BP25
1 David Moore NSwW 743 363 380
2 Tom Fulton QLD 741 371 370
3 John Sammartino VIC 740 364 376
4 Bill Parrinelli NSW 715 346 369
5 Max Wray WA 714 354 360
6 Frank Jerkovic WA 712 345 367
7 Les Moncrieff VIC 708 342 366
8 Ern Smith VIC 707 345 362
9 Wayne Davis VIC 706 347 359
10 Dean Brus NSW 699 337 362
11 David Hartshorn WA 699 342 357
12 Campbell Morrison SA 697 336 361
13 Bob Chalker NSW 695 328 367
14 Bruce Tutty NSW 694 336 358
15 Andrew Scougall VIC 692 331 361
16 Tom Afford SA 687 341 346
17 John Ingold NSW 687 332 355
18 Gary Green NSwW 686 338 348
19 Travers Coward QLD 678 317 361
20 Frank Stanfield QLD 665 316 349
21 Glen Flett QLD 661 327 334
22 Brian Subkey NSW 657 336 321
23 Geoff Davis QLD 655 317 338
24 Reginald Godbolt SA 651 307 344
25 Colin Farghuharson NT 646 326 320
26 Davey Oates NSwW 643 319 324
27 Darcy Baker NSwW 642 313 329
28 Bill Low NT 637 319 318
29 Howard Reed VIC 620 301 319

Aggregate (Black Powder)
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:16 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
2 5m Centre FiI’C Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open

1 81 CHAPMAN, David J SA 94 93 92279 97 97 98 292 571 49

2 98 EARLE, Alan NZ 97 97 96290 96 93 92 281 571 44

3 68 YELAVICH, Greg NZ 95 92 97284 96 95 95 286 570 50

4 178 HARTLEY, Wayne QLD 95 98 93286 95 96 93 284 570 45

5 86 HALL, Ben VIC 92 97 92 281 93 96 95 284 565

6 14 MULLENS, Gary VIC 93 92 94279 91 97 97 285 564

7 72  ADAMS, Phillip NSW 99 89 86274 97 97 96 290 564

8 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 94 96 92282 93 93 96 282 564

9 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSW 94 93 94 281 95 96 91 282 563

10 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 93 91 96 280 95 94 93 282 562

11 64 MOORE, David NSW 96 94 94 284 92 95 90 277 561

12 10 INGOLD, John NSW 90 98 95283 93 96 89 278 561

13 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 93 96 96 285 95 92 89 276 561

14 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 93 91 96 280 94 96 89 279 559

15 198 HORTON, Geoff VIC 88 93 93274 95 93 96 284 558

16 214 BLAND, Shane SA 96 93 97 286 93 87 92 272 558

17 35 DOWLING, Bob NSW 87 95 93275 93 92 97 282 557

18 99 KUPKE, Alex QLD 95 92 91278 85 98 96 279 557

19 219 LARSEN, Peter QLD 94 95 96 285 88 93 91 272 557

20 155 GREAVES, Richard WA 93 93 90276 92 94 94 280 556

21 203 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 91 92 90273 96 94 92 282 555

22 37 SMITH, Ern VIC 92 96 93 281 90 92 91 273 554

23 128 COWARD, Travers QLD 90 91 89270 95 95 93 283 553

24 4 WRAY, Max WA 92 94 93279 88 95 90 273 552

25 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 95 96 92 283 83 90 94 267 550

26 213 LISIEWICZ, John QLD 95 95 91 281 88 87 93 268 549

27 125 SCHOFIELD, Trevor NSW 90 93 93276 93 89 91 273 549

28 131 HEUKE, Peter QLD 89 92 95276 96 &7 90 273 549

29 2 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 94 93 93 280 84 92 92 268 548

30 20 HARDING, Chris NT 94 93 91 278 88 90 92 270 548

31 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 92 94 93279 89 88 92 269 548

32 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 93 91 95279 97 88 84 269 548
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:16 pm

16th - 23rd March 2008

2 Sm Centre FiI’C Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
33 17 DONNELLAN, John NSW 90 90 91 271 91 93 92 276 547
34 215 TIJIONG, Richard NSW 91 90 88269 96 89 92 277 546
35 191 ANDREWS, Ray WA 90 95 93278 87 89 92 268 546
36 77 CHALKER, Bob NSW 89 88 90267 91 92 95 278 545
37 130 OATES, Davey NSW 89 94 93276 91 91 87 269 545
38 120 CRUISE, James NT 95 93 91279 90 90 86 266 545
39 127 VIJABUND, Mahosort QLD 91 90 90 271 88 91 94 273 544
40 90 PORTER, David SA 92 94 95281 87 82 92 261 542
41 126 SCHOFIELD, Tim NSW 90 89 92271 94 87 90 271 542
42 40 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 83 96 96 275 86 89 91 266 541
43 91 ROYALS, Peter SA 95 91 88274 87 84 95 266 540
44 57 GUY, Steve NSW 90 90 92 272 93 88 87 268 540
45 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 88 87 94269 87 91 92 270 539

Colin

46 151 CURYER, Simon SA 88 91 92271 89 88 91 268 539
47 185 STEBBING, David NSW 89 89 87265 91 88 94 273 538
48 142 DAVIS, Geoff QLD 89 88 93270 87 89 92 268 538
49 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 91 94 95280 92 79 87 258 538
50 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 93 92 89274 82 89 92 263 537
51 172 STEPHEN, Russell QLD 85 86 85256 93 97 90 280 536
52 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 92 92 90274 90 90 82 262 536
53 23 HURR, Christopher SA 89 94 93276 83 87 89 259 535
54 45 SPAIN, Daniel NSW 91 94 95280 89 76 88 253 533
55 206 BOYLE, Kevin VIC 90 79 96 265 88 88 91 267 532
56 187 BARNES, John QLD 92 84 94270 91 88 82 261 531
57 54 GRAY, Ray NSW 86 89 87262 8 90 92 268 530
58 153 BAIRD, John ACT 87 90 88 265 &7 &89 &9 265 530
59 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 86 92 93271 81 83 93 257 528
60 18 SAMMARTINO, John VIC 86 89 86261 86 84 92 262 523
61 8 GREEN, Gary NSW 87 95 91273 76 86 88 250 523
62 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 87 85 96 268 &85 86 80 251 519
63 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 92 91 94277 85 79 78 242 519
64 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 85 89 82256 86 &7 &7 260 516
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:16 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
25m Centre Fire Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
65 230 TARANSKY, Alex SA 80 86 92 258 85 90 83 258 516
66 75 NOSWORTHY, John NSW 86 91 92269 86 79 81 246 515
67 210 GIUSTINIANO, WA 84 96 98 278 53 88 94 235 513
Michaelangelo
68 73 JENSEN, Paul VIC 91 87 86264 75 90 83 248 512
69 223 JOHNSON, Terry Nz 95 86 90271 76 82 83 241 512
70 84 BRUMMELL, Raymund NSW 92 86 91269 81 90 71 242 511
71 87 GREIG, Kevin QLD 81 90 83254 69 87 86 242 496
72 28 KROCZEK, Paul WA 91 88 86265 75 76 79 230 495
73 154 MARTIN, Ray QLD 83 73 84240 80 80 83 243 483
74 13 MULLENS, Laurie VIC 80 73 84237 72 91 79 242 479
75 118 MARSLAND, Brett WA 76 84 87247 82 74 76 232 479
76 59 BISHOPP, Paul VIC 91 88 89268 76 68 60 204 472
77 140 GULEY, Rod QLD 74 82 73229 73 76 71 220 449
78 52 GOBBETT, William VIC 63 74 71208 78 80 75 233 441
79 123 DAY, Terence TAS 62 74 66 202 54 84 92 230 432
80 32 REED, Howard VIC 85 84 81 250 63 44 51 158 408
81 49 HUME, Geoff VIC 54 54 43 151 29 31 53 113 264
DNS 177 BAKER, Darcy NSwW 0
DNS 157 FOSTER, Brian WA 0
ISCD
- 48 HUME, Sebastian VIC 0
- 180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSwW 0
- 188 NOMARHAS, James ACT 0
- 201 SADLER, Don QLD 0
Junior
1 9 GREEN, Myles NSW 86 87 92265 76 86 84 246 511
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:23 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
2 5m Centre FiI’C Teams Provisional Results
1 VIC
86 Ben Hall 565 92 97 92 93 96 95
198 Geoff Horton 558 88 93 93 95 93 96
71 Wayne Davis 559 93 91 96 94 96 &9

1682 273 281 281 282 285 280

2 NSW
64 David Moore 561 9% 94 94 92 95 90
72 Phillip Adams 564 9 89 8 97 97 96
125 Trevor Schofield 549 9 93 93 93 89 91
1674 285 276 273 282 281 277
3 QLD
2 Bruce Favell 548 94 93 93 84 92 92
108 Tom Fulton 550 95 9 92 83 90 94
178 Wayne Hartley 570 95 98 93 95 96 93
1668 284 287 278 262 278 279
4 SA
81 David J Chapman 571 94 93 92 97 97 98
91 Peter Royals 540 95 91 88 87 84 95
151 Simon Curyer 539 88 91 92 89 88 91
1650 277 275 272 273 269 284
5 NT
20 Chris Harding 548 94 93 91 88 90 92
16 Colin Farghuharson 539 88 87 94 87 91 92
120 James Cruise 545 95 93 91 90 90 86
1632 277 273 276 265 271 270
6 WA
62 Graeme Nicholls 548 93 91 95 97 88 84
4 Max Wray 552 92 94 93 88 95 90
210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano 513 84 96 98 53 88 94

1613 269 281 286 238 271 268
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16th - 23rd March 2008
2 Sm Centre FiI’C Teams Provisional Results
7 NZ
98 Alan Earle 571 97 97 96 96 93 92
68 Greg Yelavich 570 95 92 97 96 95 95

1141 192 189 193 192 188 187

8 TAS
123 Terence Day 432 62 74 66 54 84 92
432 62 74 66 54 84 92
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25m ISCD SpOI't PlStOl Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
ISCD

1 180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 90 90 93273 96 90 93 279 552

2 188 NOMARHAS, James ACT 91 91 90272 91 89 90 270 542

3 48 HUME, Sebastian VIC 89 87 84260 81 92 93 266 526

4 201 SADLER, Don QLD 91 72 92255 83 77 89 249 504
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16th - 23rd March 2008

25m ISCD Sport Pistol Finals Final Results
1 180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 7377 552 185.7 104 104 99 87 82 476 98 94 93 9.0 6.7 44.2
(177) 10.6 9.6 8.7 82 80 451 10.5 10.510.0 9.6 8.2 48.8
2 188 NOMARHAS, James ACT 734.8 542 192.8 10.8 10.3 10.2 10.2 9.6 51.1 10.1 10.0 9.1 8.6 7.8 45.6
(184) 10.9 104 10.1 9.5 79 48.8 10.2 10.2 9.3 89 8.7 473
3 48 HUME, Sebastian VIC 710.3 526 184.3 104 10.2 10.0 94 88 488 10.1 99 87 81 0.0 36.8
(178) 10.5 10.3 10.3 10.2 9.0 50.3 10.6 10.310.2 9.0 8.3 48.4
4 201 SADLER, Don QLD 686.2 504 182.2 10.7 9.7 93 88 85 47.0 10.6 10.1 9.5 86 6.7 455

(172) 9.7 9.6 95 89 80 457 92 92 88 8.7 8.1 44.0
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Junior Aggregate All (Sport + 40 Air)

Sport  First 40 Air

1 Christian Boyle VIC 928 564 364
2 David Richardson NSwW 914 553 361
3 Hayley Chapman SA 912 545 367
4 Arron Wilson NSwW 909 552 357
5 Myles Green NSW 909 554 355
6 Elena Galiabovitch VIC 908 551 357
7 Lawrie Arthur-Smith SA 891 536 355
8 Joel Van Vleit NSW 880 522 358
9 Blake Lee NSW 873 522 351
10 Alfio Casagrande QLD 871 531 340
11 Jason Crouch SA 861 509 352
12 Yvonne Foster NT 860 503 357
13 Teiha Green QLD 856 527 329
14 Chelsea Mullens VIC 851 522 329
15 Justin Woodward QLD 835 511 324
16 Leisa Whittaker QLD 831 485 346
17 Julian Casagrande QLD 824 502 322
18 Alison Payne VIC 805 506 299
19 Matthew Chapman SA 793 475 318
20 Marlo Wilson VIC 777 425 352
21 Madison Cuerton QLD 701 381 320
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16th - 23rd March 2008
Jll]fliOI' AII' 60 Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 95 NOBES, Thomas NZ 93 94 94 97 97 90 565
2 181 BOYLE, Christian VIC 90 94 89 91 93 90 547
3 207 ARTHUR-SMITH, SA 96 87 91 81 93 92 540
Lawrie
4 229 VAN VLEIT, Joel NSW 89 87 93 8 91 87 536
5 121  WILSON, Arron NSW 90 88 90 89 90 88 535
6 9 GREEN, Myles NSW 87 89 92 87 92 87 534
7 89 CROUCH, Jason SA 88 85 84 95 88 89 529
8 170 LEE, Blake NSW 88 87 8 91 85 83 519
9 161 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 87 80 89 84 88 82 510
10 176 RICHARDSON, David NSW 92 90 89 90 83 65 509
11 70  WOODWARD, Justin QLD 83 73 85 83 82 78 484
12 160 CASAGRANDE, Julian QLD 72 78 88 84 80 79 481
13 79 CHAPMAN, Matthew SA 80 79 76 83 79 78 475
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Jll]fliOI' AII' 40 Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open

1 80 CHAPMAN, Hayley SA 88 95 91 93 367

2 166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena VIC 89 88 88 92 357

3 104 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 92 88 86 91 357

4 11 WILSON, Marlo VIC 87 87 88 90 352

5 150 WHITTAKER, Leisa QLD 89 84 90 83 346

6 139 GREEN, Teiha QLD 83 82 80 84 329

7 15 MULLENS, Chelsea VIC 85 85 80 79 329

8 226 CUERTON, Madison QLD 82 79 84 75 320

9 221 PAYNE, Alison VIC 74 77 82 66 299
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16th - 23rd March 2008

10m Air Pistol Junior Teams - First 40 shots

1 SA
80 Hayley Chapman 367 88 95 91 93
89 Jason Crouch 352 88 8 84 95
207 Lawrie Arthur-Smith 355 9% 87 91 81
1074 272 267 266 269
2 NSW
176 David Richardson 361 92 90 89 90
229 Joel Van Vleit 358 89 87 93 89
9 Myles Green 355 87 8 92 87
1074 268 266 274 266
3 VIC
181 Christian Boyle 364 9 94 89 91
166 Elena Galiabovitch 357 89 88 88 92
11 Marlo Wilson 352 87 87 88 90
1073 266 269 265 273
4 QLD
161 Alfio Casagrande 340 87 80 89 &4
150 Leisa Whittaker 346 89 84 90 83
139 Teiha Green 329 83 82 80 &4
1015 259 246 259 251
5 NT
104 Yvonne Foster 357 92 88 86 91

357 92 88 8 091
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008  8:08 pm

16th - 23rd March 2008

Jll]fliOI' SpOI't Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total

Open

1 181 BOYLE, Christian VIC 95 91 93279 96 93 96 285 564
2 9 GREEN, Myles NSW 91 92 95278 90 93 93 276 554
3 176 RICHARDSON, David NSW 93 93 95281 97 86 89 272 553
4 121 WILSON, Arron NSW 87 92 91270 95 98 &89 282 552
5 166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena VIC 89 88 89266 95 93 97 285 551
6 80 CHAPMAN, Hayley SA 92 92 90274 89 88 94 271 545
7 207 ARTHUR-SMITH, Lawrie SA 90 88 90 268 91 85 92 268 536
8 161 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 8 81 87254 93 93 91 277 531
9 139 GREEN, Teiha QLD 84 92 91267 93 78 89 260 527
10 229 VAN VLEIT, Joel NSW 85 86 87258 90 85 89 264 522
11 170 LEE, Blake NSW 78 84 86 248 91 95 88 274 522
12 15 MULLENS, Chelsea VIC 87 85 89261 89 94 78 261 522
13 70  WOODWARD, Justin QLD 83 94 84261 74 89 87 250 Sl1l1
14 89 CROUCH, Jason SA 85 88 87260 80 86 83 249 509
15 221 PAYNE, Alison VIC 80 85 84249 84 85 88 257 506
16 104 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 82 89 88259 73 84 87 244 503
17 160 CASAGRANDE, Julian QLD 78 79 89 246 87 84 85 256 502
18 150 WHITTAKER, Leisa QLD 83 87 81 251 68 77 89 234 485
19 79 CHAPMAN, Matthew SA 75 82 89 246 62 85 82 229 475
20 11 WILSON, Marlo VIC 57 65 88210 76 61 78 215 425
21 226 CUERTON, Madison QLD 65 52 74191 75 77 38 190 381
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16th - 23rd March 2008
Jll]fliOI' SpOI't Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
121  Arron Wilson 552 87 92 91 95 98 89
176 David Richardson 553 93 93 95 97 86 89
9 Myles Green 554 91 92 95 90 93 93

1659 271 277 281 282 277 271

2 SA
80 Hayley Chapman 545 92 92 90 89 88 94
89 Jason Crouch 509 85 88 87 80 86 83
207 Lawrie Arthur-Smith 536 9 88 90 91 8 92
1590 267 268 267 260 259 269
3 QLD
161 Alfio Casagrande 531 8 81 &7 93 93 91
150 Leisa Whittaker 485 83 &7 81 68 77 &9
139 Teiha Green 527 84 92 91 93 78 89
1543 253 260 259 254 248 269
4 VIC
181 Christian Boyle 564 95 91 93 96 93 96
166 Elena Galiabovitch 551 89 88 89 95 93 97
11 Marlo Wilson 425 57 65 88 76 61 78
1540 241 244 270 267 247 271
5 NT
104 Yvonne Foster 503 82 89 88 73 84 87

503 82 & 88 73 84 87
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1 NSW
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

2 VIC
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

3 QLD
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

1694
1091
1674
1666
1670
1652

1601
11048

1698
1117
1682
1618
1666
1665

1579
11025

1705
1091
1668
1636
1644
1653

1606
11003

© Open for Windows



Q.A.P.S.A.
51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Manton Shield Results

Page : 2 of 3

Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:32 am

4 SA
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

5 WA
10m Mens Air
10m Womens Air
25m Centre Fire
25m Rapid Fire
25m Standard
25m Womens Sport
50m Pistol

6 NT
25m Centre Fire
25m Standard
50m Pistol

7 NT
10m Mens Air

8 ACT
25m Standard

1675
1099
1650
1607
1642
1672

1567
10912

1662
1095
1613
1611
1629
1659

1536
10805

1632
1516

1502
4650

1083
1083

1547
1547
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9 ACT
10m Womens Air

25m Womens Sport

10 NT
10m Womens Air

25m Rapid Fire

11 TAS
10m Mens Air
25m Standard

12 TAS
25m Centre Fire

50m Pistol

704

1080
1784

339

484
823

1046

930
1976

432

495
927
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 8:06 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
lom Mens AII' Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 1 TOOHEY, Justin NSW 94 97 95 9 96 98 576
2 64 MOORE, David NSW 95 98 96 95 97 93 574
3 213 LISIEWICZ, John QLD 95 98 97 98 95 91 574
4 68 YELAVICH, Greg NZ 94 96 95 98 95 91 569
5 95 NOBES, Thomas NZ 94 94 95 91 97 97 568
6 112 FINKEN, Lucas VIC 94 97 92 92 96 97 568
7 69 SANDSTROM, Ben QLD 9% 94 93 95 95 95 568
8 113 HILL, David NSW 93 95 94 95 96 94 567
9 90 PORTER, David SA 92 98 99 96 90 91 566
10 76 DELLER, Stephen VIC 95 97 95 93 96 90 566
11 40 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 94 93 90 96 97 94 564
12 2 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 94 95 92 96 92 94 563
13 210 GIUSTINIANO, WA 93 93 93 92 95 95 561
Michaelangelo
14 144 STRAZZARI, John QLD 9% 96 93 88 94 94 561
15 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 93 95 94 92 93 94 561
16 203 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 9% 97 89 94 89 95 560
17 102 SRUHAN, Paul NSW 92 94 91 96 95 92 560
18 214 BLAND, Shane SA 92 95 91 92 92 96 558
19 72 ADAMS, Phillip NSW 94 90 96 93 93 92 558
20 217 RYDER, Aaron WA 93 94 91 90 92 97 557
21 98 EARLE, Alan NZ 92 96 93 93 89 94 557
22 155 GREAVES, Richard WA 9% 93 94 94 90 89 556
23 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSW 91 90 94 97 93 90 555
24 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSW 91 92 96 90 93 92 554
25 126 SCHOFIELD, Tim NSW 94 93 92 93 91 91 554
26 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 95 91 90 94 91 92 553
27 35 DOWLING, Bob NSW 91 93 96 93 88 92 553
28 189 GALINAITIS, Steve NSW 94 91 93 90 94 91 553
29 99 KUPKE, Alex QLD 93 87 93 92 94 93 552
30 20 HARDING, Chris NT 92 92 91 94 93 90 552
31 81 CHAPMAN, David J SA 89 92 92 89 93 96 551
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 = 8:06 pm

16th - 23rd March 2008

1 Om Mens AII' Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
32 86 HALL, Ben VIC 93 94 90 90 89 95 551
33 57 GUY, Steve NSW 89 93 92 92 93 92 551
34 138 GREEN, Ken QLD 94 94 90 90 91 92 551
35 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 91 91 92 89 95 92 550
36 187 BARNES, John QLD 91 94 90 &9 94 92 550
37 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 91 90 94 94 92 89 550
38 152 CHNG, Aik Pin VIC 92 92 90 96 91 88 549
39 165 YOUNG, Bob TAS 93 90 94 &9 89 93 548
40 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 93 90 90 86 95 92 546
41 115 RICHARDS, Ian QLD 89 94 89 91 92 91 546
42 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 91 95 90 92 88 90 546
43 206 BOYLE, Kevin VIC 83 92 96 95 96 84 546
44 14 MULLENS, Gary VIC 91 90 89 92 93 90 545
45 30 CARATTI Leo WA 88 89 90 93 90 94 544
46 8 GREEN, Gary NSW 91 87 91 93 95 &7 544
47 45 SPAIN, Daniel NSW 91 92 90 89 91 88 541
48 132 DOWLING, Damian NSW 94 90 90 87 92 &7 540
49 185 STEBBING, David NSW 88 89 92 88 88 94 539
50 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 89 90 90 92 89 88 538
51 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 87 83 91 90 94 091 536
52 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 91 91 86 85 94 89 536
53 162 TUTTY, Bruce NSW 90 88 87 91 87 91 534
54 32 REED, Howard VIC 8 92 88 90 87 91 533
55 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 89 &9 87 90 90 88 533
56 17 DONNELLAN, John NSW 88 88 88 88 93 87 532
57 120 CRUISE, James NT 92 87 84 90 89 89 531
58 131 HEUKE, Peter QLD 88 85 91 83 92 91 530
59 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 80 88 92 90 90 90 530

Colin

60 196 RENFREE, John QLD 91 87 91 &4 87 90 530
61 10 INGOLD, John NSW 8 86 89 85 90 94 529
62 223 JOHNSON, Terry NZ 86 89 86 86 89 90 526
63 231 POTTER, Rob QLD 83 78 93 &9 87 91 521
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 = 8:06 pm
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10m Mens Ailr Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
64 28 KROCZEK, Paul WA 85 84 90 90 84 87 520
65 136 BUCHANAN, Gary QLD 8 8 83 87 88 89 517
66 78 LUMSDEN, John NSwW 8 78 85 87 88 89 512
67 13 MULLENS, Laurie VIC 90 85 8 84 85 81 Sl11
68 153 BAIRD, John ACT 82 8 77 8 84 85 500
69 123 DAY, Terence TAS 79 83 80 88 84 84 498
70 151 CURYER, Simon SA 81 8 81 &1 77 75 481
71 154 MARTIN, Ray QLD 72 72 76 83 87 80 470
72 49 HUME, Geoff VIC 59 77 81 72 83 76 448
73 52 GOBBETT, William VIC 71 75 74 69 79 76 444
- 177 BAKER, Darcy NSW 0
- 157 FOSTER, Brian WA 0
- 178 HARTLEY, Wayne QLD 0
- 33 HARVEY, John WA 0
- 219 LARSEN, Peter QLD 0
- 199 WILD, Shane QLD 0
ISCD
1 188 NOMARHAS, James ACT 9 93 90 92 93 91 555
2 48 HUME, Sebastian VIC 90 88 87 91 90 93 539
3 180 MCCORMACK, Steve NSW 91 92 83 84 92 93 535
4 93 GLEESON, Mark VIC 84 93 83 86 88 88 522
5 201 SADLER, Don QLD 87 80 84 85 90 84 510
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David Moore
David J Chapman
Bruce Favell
Michaelangelo Giustiniano
Alex Kupke

Tom Fulton

Peter Mazoudier
Les Moncrieff
Graeme Nicholls
Kevin Boyle
Richard Greaves
Leo Caratti
Wayne Davis
Bill Parrinelli
Reginald Godbolt
Tom Afford
Peter Schultz
Andrew Scougall
Chris Harding
Peter Heuke
James Cruise
Brian Subkey
Colin Farghuharson

Paul Kroczek

NSW
SA
QLD
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
WA
VIC
WA
WA
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
SA
VIC
NT
QLD
NT
NSW
NT
WA

Total
2808

2764
2732
2718
2718
2693
2690
2684
2676
2671
2655
2648
2637
2633
2608
2584
2582
2577
2576
2535
2512
2510
2446
2424

Std
565

557
551
550
552
549
538
543
548
547
537
531
528
533
537
513
542
511
506
512
507
523
503
499

RF 50m CF Air
554 554 561 574

560 525 571 551
546 524 548 563
557 537 513 561
526 531 557 552
535 523 550 536
517 517 563 555
515 515 561 550
550 492 548 538
523 523 532 546
501 505 556 556
504 507 562 544
515 499 559 536
486 522 538 554
510 487 528 546
513 489 536 533
421 504 555 560
502 502 516 546
459 511 548 552
469 475 549 530
457 472 545 531
453 465 519 550
484 390 539 530
469 441 495 520
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10m Mens Air Finals Final Results
1 1 TOOHEY, Justin NSW 676.0 576 100.0 10.7 10.2 10.1 10.1 9.9 9.1 10410.2 9.2 10.1 (97
2 64 MOORE, David NSW 673.5 574 99.5 105 9.1 9.9 9.1 10.5 10.0 10.210.010.3 9.9 (96)
3 213 LISIEWICZ, John QLD 672.8 574 98.8 9.8 92 9.7 88 10.2 10.1 9.210.8 10.5 10.5 (%94
4 112 FINKEN, Lucas VIC 6674 568 994 99 95 10.1 95 10.0 9.8 10.610.5 9.5 10.0 (95)
5 113 HILL, David NSW 664.5 567 97.5 9.6 105 85 97 9.6 10.1 92104 10.1 9.8 (93)
6 68 YELAVICH, Greg NZ 6644 569 954 94 101 9.6 94 99 92 9410.1 85 98 1)
7 69 SANDSTROM, Ben QLD 663.8 568 95.8 9.7 102 9.5 105 99 90 9.110.1 89 89 O
8 95 NOBES, Thomas NZ 6574 568 894 6.5 81 80104 9.8 92 95 8910.1 89 (85

Finals10
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 8:13 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
lom Mens AII' Teams Provisional Results
1 QLD
69 Ben Sandstrom 568 96 94 93 95 95 95
2 Bruce Favell 563 94 95 92 96 92 94
213 John Lisiewicz 574 95 98 97 98 95 91

1705 285 287 282 289 282 280

2 VIC
40 Chris Roberts 564 94 93 90 96 97 94
112 Lucas Finken 568 94 97 92 92 96 97
76 Stephen Deller 566 95 97 95 93 96 90
1698 283 287 277 281 289 281
3 NSW
113 David Hill 567 93 95 94 95 96 94
64 David Moore 574 95 98 96 95 97 93
189 Steve Galinaitis 553 94 91 93 90 94 91
1694 282 284 283 280 287 278
4 SA
81 David J Chapman 551 89 92 92 89 93 96
90 David Porter 566 92 98 99 96 90 091
214 Shane Bland 558 92 95 91 92 92 96
1675 273 285 282 277 275 283
5 WA
217 Aaron Ryder 557 93 94 91 90 92 97
30 Leo Caratti 544 88 89 90 93 90 %4
210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano 561 93 93 93 92 95 95
1662 274 276 274 275 277 286
6 NT
20 Chris Harding 552 92 92 91 94 93 90
120 James Cruise 531 92 87 84 90 89 89

1083 184 179 175 184 182 179
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10m Mens Air Teams

Page : 2 of 2
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Provisional Results

7 TAS
165 Bob Young 548
123 Terence Day 498

1046

93
79

172

90 94 89 & 93
83 80 88 84 &4

173 174 177 173 177
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25m Rapld FiI’C Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 81 CHAPMAN, David J SA 93 93 91277 96 94 93 283 560
2 1 TOOHEY, Justin NSwW 98 95 85278 97 96 87 280 558
3 210 GIUSTINIANO, WA 98 94 81273 98 96 90 284 557
Michaelangelo
4 128 COWARD, Travers QLD 94 95 86275 94 94 92 280 555
5 102 SRUHAN, Paul NSW 93 97 91 281 92 94 87 273 554
6 64 MOORE, David NSW 94 92 90 276 96 96 86 278 554
7 112 FINKEN, Lucas VIC 99 92 86277 93 93 90 276 553
8 126 SCHOFIELD, Tim NSW 9 97 85278 89 96 89 274 552
9 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 95 96 80271 96 96 87 279 550
10 181 BOYLE, Christian VIC 93 94 89276 99 93 82 274 550
11 2 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 90 90 95275 94 94 83 271 546
12 35 DOWLING, Bob NSwW 93 90 89272 95 91 87 273 545
13 125 SCHOFIELD, Trevor NSW 90 87 91 268 92 95 84 271 539
14 91 ROYALS, Peter SA 95 94 79268 91 89 89 269 537
15 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 97 94 81272 94 90 79 263 535
16 118 MARSLAND, Brett WA 92 90 77259 92 91 88 271 530
17 99 KUPKE, Alex QLD 90 91 90271 90 92 73 255 526
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin VIC 91 92 87270 89 90 74 253 523
19 57 GUY, Steve NSwW 87 84 82253 92 89 87 268 521
20 217 RYDER, Aaron WA 88 78 84 250 94 93 81 268 518
21 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSwW 93 &7 78 258 91 91 77 259 517
22 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 92 94 76 262 92 85 76 253 515
23 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 91 89 86 266 90 88 71 249 515
24 215 TIJIONG, Richard NSwW 88 86 82256 90 91 76 257 513
25 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 86 91 86263 94 90 66 250 513
26 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 86 96 82 264 83 85 78 246 510
27 230 TARANSKY, Alex SA 89 93 81263 77 73 91 241 504
28 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 87 84 79 250 91 88 75 254 504
29 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 86 91 84 261 90 87 64 241 502
30 155 GREAVES, Richard WA 94 84 77255 90 74 82 246 501
31 127 VIJABUND, Mahosort QLD 89 83 72244 86 88 81 255 499

© Open for Windows



QAP S.A. Page : 2 of 2

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:38 am

16th - 23rd March 2008

25m Rapld FiI’C Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
32 23 HURR, Christopher SA 76 87 76 239 85 85 85 255 494
33 84 BRUMMELL, Raymund NSW 81 87 75243 88 89 73 250 493
34 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSwW 87 85 65237 79 86 84 249 486
35 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 84 78 77 239 89 89 67 245 484

Colin

36 191 ANDREWS, Ray WA 86 89 65240 91 87 65 243 483
37 131 HEUKE, Peter QLD 79 83 63 225 83 90 71 244 469
38 28 KROCZEK, Paul WA 84 81 72237 90 84 58 232 469
39 199 WILD, Shane QLD 91 70 71232 91 77 64 232 464
40 20 HARDING, Chris NT 89 84 74247 90 77 45 212 459
41 120 CRUISE, James NT 76 77 69 222 80 82 73 235 457
42 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSwW 81 84 59224 76 75 78 229 453
43 59 BISHOPP, Paul VIC 86 80 61 227 90 81 54 225 452
44 197 HAMSON, Bob QLD 89 79 67 235 81 76 54 211 446
45 203 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 89 67 37193 84 86 58 228 421
46 78 LUMSDEN, John NSwW 69 67 49 185 75 73 49 197 382
47 49 HUME, Geoff VIC 50 64 55169 70 50 43 163 332
48 21 MOORE, Bob QLD 66 79 67 212 o o o0 o0 212

DNS 157 FOSTER, Brian WA

DNS 32 REED, Howard VIC

DNS 202  WICKS, Matt QLD

Junior

1 1181 BOYLE, Christian VIC 97 92 82271 97 94 84 275 546
2 176 RICHARDSON, David NSwW 93 83 76252 92 86 84 262 514
3 161 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 89 89 73 251 84 82 82 248 499
4 70  WOODWARD, Justin QLD 77 80 78 235 95 93 67 255 490
5 121  WILSON, Arron NSwW 94 90 50234 94 85 68 247 481
6 170 LEE, Blake NSwW 97 91 67255 81 79 66 226 481
7 9 GREEN, Myles NSwW 81 85 65231 84 77 67 228 459
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3 210

4 102

6 128

Finals20

CHAPMAN, David J
TOOHEY, Justin
GIUSTINIANO,
Michaelangelo
SRUHAN, Paul

MOORE, David

COWARD, Travers

SA

NSW

WA

NSW

NSW

QLD

747.6

746.1

745.6

741.0

733.6

732.3

560

558

557

554

554

555

187.6 9.1
(181) 9.0

188.1 10.6
(179 8.7
188.6 6.1
(182) 8.9

187.0 8.9
(176) 10.1

179.6 7.6
(168) 10.6

177.3 10.5
(169) 10.2

8.4
10.2

9.3
8.5

9.3 10.8
10.3 10.4 10.1 8.6

10.1

9.0

10.1 10.4

8.6
9.7

8.8
8.5

0.0
9.9

9.7
9.6

8.9
7.9

7.4
8.9

10.6 9.0
103 8.0

10.2 9.7

83 94
9.8 9.0

89 7.6
10.1 9.7

9.9 9.8
8.5 10.7

10.3 7.8
89 9.6

46.4
46.0

50.6
48.1

42.9
48.2

43.7
49.2

45.0
46.2

36.0
47.5

9.9
9.6

9.8
9.2

8.1
10.1

8.8
10.3

9.5
9.1

9.0
9.6

9.6 82 93
8.0 10.7 10.0

9.1 9.2 83
8.8 9.0 9.6

8.810.3 10.3
10.2 9.7 93

10.8 8.2 10.4
8.7 9.610.4

89103 9.6
81 95 6.9

10.410.3 9.2
9.1 88 93

10.0
9.9

9.6
6.8

10.4
10.3

6.3
10.6

9.0
7.5

10.0
8.1

47.0
48.2

46.0
43.4

47.9
49.6

44.5
49.6

47.3
41.1

48.9
44.9
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 5:40 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
25m Rapld FiI’C Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
64 David Moore 554 94 92 90 96 96 86
1 Justin Toohey 558 98 95 85 97 96 87
102 Paul Sruhan 554 93 97 91 92 94 &7

1666 285 284 266 285 286 260

2 QLD
2 Bruce Favell 546 90 90 95 94 94 83
108 Tom Fulton 535 97 94 81 94 90 79
128 Travers Coward 555 94 95 8 94 94 92
1636 281 279 262 282 278 254
3 VIC
181 Christian Boyle 550 93 94 & 99 93 &2
27 Les Moncrieff 515 92 94 76 92 85 76
112 Lucas Finken 553 9 92 8 93 93 90
1618 284 280 251 284 271 248
4 WA
62 Graeme Nicholls 550 95 9 80 96 96 87
30 Leo Caratti 504 87 84 79 91 88 75
210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano 557 98 94 81 98 96 90
1611 280 274 240 285 280 252
5 SA
81 David J Chapman 560 93 93 91 96 94 93
91 Peter Royals 537 95 94 79 91 89 &9
117 Reginald Godbolt 510 8 96 82 83 8 78
1607 274 283 252 270 268 260
6 NT
16 Colin Farghuharson 484 84 78 77 89 89 67

484 84 78 77 89 89 67
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 17-Mar-2008 5:23 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
SCI'ViCC PlStOl Final Results - 16-Mar-2008 4:02 pm
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 159 KNOWLTON, Peter QLD 232 239 113 176 119 879
2 146 POLLARD, Donnal NSW 229 235 114 174 120 872
3 158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie QLD 235 236 108 174 118 871
4 130 OATES, Davey NSW 231 237 107 176 118 869
5 67 CHISHOLM, Jason VIC 228 234 113 173 120 868
6 216 THOMAS, Harry QLD 234 237 104 172 120 867
7 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 228 236 109 173 120 866
8 66 ARMSTRONG, Greg NSW 227 235 109 177 118 866
9 24 DRABSCH, Tony NSW 233 235 104 174 119 865
10 151 CURYER, Simon SA 237 233 112 167 115 864
11 4 WRAY, Max WA 231 236 99 176 119 861
12 74 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic WA 229 232 106 176 116 859
13 124  MORRISON, Campbell SA 226 237 105 172 118 858
14 19 MOTTON, Ralph VIC 232 234 102 171 118 857
15 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 230 236 105 170 115 856
16 194 BARTLETT, David QLD 227 237 109 166 115 854
17 47 CLARK, Les VIC 226 234 106 170 117 853
18 30 CARATTI Leo WA 225 236 104 168 118 851
19 75 NOSWORTHY, John NSW 229 231 112 166 113 851
20 5 PICKER, Anthony NSW 216 238 110 167 118 849
21 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 218 238 107 171 112 846
22 106 BANFIELD, Christopher TAS 221 235 102 170 117 845
23 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 220 235 107 165 117 844
24 114 ROSE, Quinten QLD 223 231 100 172 117 843
25 143 PATCHING, Ross QLD 225 235 95 168 119 842
26 222 HOLMES, Errol NT 232 238 101 154 117 842
27 25 POLLOCK, Glenn NSW 221 232 109 167 113 842
28 64 MOORE, David NSW 218 237 97 170 114 836
29 22 O'BRIEN, Martin NSW 225 232 104 161 114 836
30 118 MARSLAND, Brett WA 215 228 102 170 120 835
31 110 COPPOLA, Gary SA 231 212 110 161 118 832
32 50 VELLA, John SA 231 231 82 167 120 831
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33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

DSQ

51
149
36
65
16

168
73
60

165

200

100
71
54

92

27
59

107
148
228
164

32
147
145

55
119

#1

STIELER, Ross
WHEELER, Tim
HARTSHORN, David
CLARK, John

FARQHUHARSON,
Colin

JERKOVIC, Frank
JENSEN, Paul
COOK, Barry R
YOUNG, Bob
RICHARDS, Peter
DAVIDSON, Allan
DAVIS, Wayne
GRAY, Ray
WICKS, Max
SCOUGALL, Andrew
JONES, Marnie
MONCRIEFF, Les
BISHOPP, Paul
JONES, Lindsay
BANFIELD, Graeme
HUBER, Michael
FENECH, Luke
MILLAR, Dennis
REED, Howard
CELOVIC, Chris
OLUFSON, Graham
MAY, Cherie
JEKEL, Linda

119 Fail Power Factor

QLD
NSW
WA
SA
NT

WA
VIC
QLD
TAS
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
TAS
QLD
QLD
NT
VIC
NSW
QLD
NSW
WA

227
211
222
217
216

225
213
198
226
204
214
218
223
221
219
221
198
225
216
223
200
218
179
224
183
135
191

235
230
218
226
230

221
227
231
218
229
226
205
231
233
222
225
231
229
225
226
219
226
209
206
227
203
204

81
100
105
103
104

96
90
103
89
97
94
106
89
85
86
86
94
76
87
87
96
86
91
75
66
97
60

170
171
171
157
156

156
165
167
161
165
161
169
152
156
164
160
166
156
146
140
158
143
170
141
154
155
106

117
114
109
117
113

116
118
114
118
117
117
114
115
112
113
112
110
111
117
113
115
113
107
107
105
102
107

830
826
825
820
819

814
813
813
812
812
812
812
810
807
804
804
799
797
791
789
788
786
756
753
735
692
668

#1
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 19-Mar-2008 3:38 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
SCI'ViCC 2 5 Final Results - 19-Mar-2008 3:11 pm
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 249 143 146 95 633
2 159 KNOWLTON, Peter QLD 248 145 142 97 632
3 4 WRAY, Max WA 248 143 142 98 631
4 74 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic WA 243 141 147 99 630
5 19 MOTTON, Ralph VIC 248 139 148 92 627
6 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 248 139 141 97 625
7 66 ARMSTRONG, Greg NSW 241 141 143 97 622
8 158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie QLD 242 139 145 96 622
9 51 STIELER, Ross QLD 243 135 145 98 621
10 67 CHISHOLM, Jason VIC 234 138 148 99 619
11 73 JENSEN, Paul VIC 244 137 143 93 617
12 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 243 135 143 95 616
13 130 OATES, Davey NSW 247 133 142 94 616
14 30 CARATTI Leo WA 241 136 144 94 615
15 64 MOORE, David NSW 240 137 139 98 614
16 216 THOMAS, Harry QLD 237 134 143 98 612
17 114 ROSE, Quinten QLD 241 134 145 92 612
18 143 PATCHING, Ross QLD 245 134 136 96 611
19 60 COOK, Barry R QLD 242 134 138 96 610
20 5 PICKER, Anthony NSW 236 126 147 100 609
21 100 DAVIDSON, Allan NSW 243 124 147 95 609
22 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 244 128 146 91 609
23 168 JERKOVIC, Frank WA 241 135 141 89 606
24 110 COPPOLA, Gary SA 243 133 138 91 605
25 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 244 123 143 94 604
Colin
26 149 WHEELER, Tim NSW 237 136 139 92 604
27 3  WICKS, Max NSW 244 130 143 86 603
28 191 ANDREWS, Ray WA 242 138 138 84 602
29 194 BARTLETT, David QLD 235 131 142 93 601
30 22 O'BRIEN, Martin NSW 247 128 127 96 598
31 75 NOSWORTHY, John NSW 239 124 143 91 597
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

DNF

DNS

50
36
59
119
101
169

27
25
62
200

92
195
118
197

32
164

54
228
145
148
222

55

21
151

65

VELLA, John

HARTSHORN, David

BISHOPP, Paul
JEKEL, Linda
PETRAK, Paul
FLETT, Glen
JONES, Lindsay
MONCRIEFF, Les
POLLOCK, Glenn
NICHOLLS, Graeme
RICHARDS, Peter
JONES, Marnie

SCOUGALL, Andrew

CRISP, Rohan
MARSLAND, Brett
HAMSON, Bob
REED, Howard
MILLAR, Dennis
GRAY, Ray
FENECH, Luke
OLUFSON, Graham
HUBER, Michael
HOLMES, Errol
MAY, Cherie
MOORE, Bob
CURYER, Simon
CLARK, John

SA
WA
VIC
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
NSW
VIC
NT
WA
QLD
VIC
NT
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
NT
NSW
QLD
SA
SA

#1222 Reloaded then change position

249
226
236
247
241
244
229
241
234
241
247
234
237
233
224
222
240
224
213
207
179
159
162
212
226
223

120
135
128
124
126
124
126
123
120
134
111
111
126
108
112
116
106
132
128
123
130
122
118
126

50

130
145
141
135
138
128
142
136
137
137
132
142
127
139
144
137
138
128
143
131
141
139
135

91
101

97
90
90
89
87
94
93
88
96
72
93
95
90
93
92
96
86
84
72
84
93
91
91
75
92

596
596
595
595
592
590
590
588
587
584
583
582
580
573
572
571
570
568
556
545
543
511
506 #1
504
469
223
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QAPSA Page : 1 of 1

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 19-Mar-2008 3:38 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
SCI'ViCC 2 5 Teams Final Results - 19-Mar-2008 3:11 pm
1 WA
74 Dominic Ciccotosto 630 243 141 147 99
30 Leo Caratti 615 241 136 144 94
4 Max Wray 631 248 143 142 98

1876 732 420 433 291

2 NSW
130 Davey Oates 616 247 133 142 94
38 Dean Brus 633 249 143 146 95
66 Greg Armstrong 622 241 141 143 97
1871 737 417 431 286
3 QLD
158 Jamie Longbottom 622 242 139 145 96
159 Peter Knowlton 632 248 145 142 97
114 Quinten Rose 612 241 134 145 92
1866 731 418 432 285
4 VIC
67 Jason Chisholm 619 234 138 148 99
73 Paul Jensen 617 244 137 143 93
19 Ralph Motton 627 248 139 148 92
1863 726 414 439 284
5 SA
124 Campbell Morrison 616 243 135 143 95
50 John Vella 596 249 120 130 97
117 Reginald Godbolt 625 248 139 141 97
1837 740 394 414 289
6 NT
16 Colin Farghuharson 604 244 123 143 94
164 Dennis Millar 568 224 132 128 84
195 Rohan Crisp 573 233 108 139 93

1745 701 363 410 271
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Q.A.P.S.A.

51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Service Pistol Aggregate

Page : 1 of 2

Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:48 am

1 Peter Knowlton QLD
2 Dean Brus NSwW
3 Jamie Longbottom QLD
4 Jason Chisholm VIC
5 Greg Armstrong NSW
6 Ralph Motton VIC
7 Dominic Ciccotosto WA
8 Harry Thomas QLD
9 Campbell Morrison SA
10 Davey Oates NSW
11 Leo Caratti WA
12 Max Wray WA
13 Ross Stieler QLD
14 Reginald Godbolt SA
15 David Moore NSW
16 Ross Patching QLD
17 Glen Flett QLD
18 David Bartlett QLD
19 Anthony Picker NSW
20 Quinten Rose QLD
21 Paul Jensen VIC
22 Martin O'Brien NSW
23 Gary Coppola SA
24 John Nosworthy NSW
25 Max Wicks NSwW
26 John Vella SA
27 Wayne Davis VIC
28 Tim Wheeler NSW
29 Frank Jerkovic WA
30 Barry R Cook QLD
31 Allan Davidson NSwW
32 David Hartshorn WA
33 Colin Farghuharson NT
34 Peter Richards QLD
35 Marnie Jones NSW
36 Brett Marsland WA

Aggregate (Servicet+25)

Total

2393
2380
2369
2366
2366
2364
2362
2356
2355
2353
2338
2332
2328
2327
2324
2316
2315
2313
2311
2309
2300
2300
2298
2291
2291
2286
2279
2278
2274
2273
2271
2264
2256
2237
2236
2235

SP

879
866
871
868
866
857
859
867
858
869
851
861
830
844
836
842
856
854
849
843
813
836
832
851
807
831
812
826
814
813
812
825
819
812
804
835

SU
882
881
876
879
878
880
873
877
881
868
872
840
877
858
874
863
869
858
853
854
870
866
861
843
881
859
858
848
854
850
850
843
833
842
850
828

Sv2s
632
633
622
619
622
627
630
612
616
616
615
631
621
625
614
611
590
601
609
612
617
598
605
597
603
596
609
604
606
610
609
596
604
583
582
572
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Q.A.P.S.A.

51st Pistol Australia National Championships

16th - 23rd March 2008
Service Pistol Aggregate

Page : 2 of 2

Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:48 am

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Paul Bishopp
Les Moncrieff
Ray Gray
Andrew Scougall
Errol Holmes
Lindsay Jones
Dennis Millar
Howard Reed
Glenn Pollock
Michael Huber
Luke Fenech
Graham Olufson
Cherie May

Aggregate (Servicet+25)

VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
NT
NSW
NT
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW

Total

2230
2230
2226
2218
2216
2186
2159
2133
2107
2029
1982
1973
1922

SP

797
799
810
804
842
791
756
753
842
788
786
692
668

SU
838
843
860
834
868
805
835
810
678
730
651
738
750

Sv2s
595
588
556
580
506
590
568
570
587
511
545
543
504
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 17-Mar-2008 5:21 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
SCI'ViCC PlStOl Teams Final Results - 16-Mar-2008 4:02 pm
1 QLD
169 Glen Flett 856 230 236 105 170 115
158 Jamie Longbottom 871 235 236 108 174 118
159 Peter Knowlton 879 232 239 113 176 119

2606 697 711 326 520 352

2 NSW
130 Davey Oates 869 231 237 107 176 118
66 Greg Armstrong 866 227 235 109 177 118
24 Tony Drabsch 865 233 235 104 174 119
2600 691 707 320 527 355
3 VIC
67 Jason Chisholm 868 228 234 113 173 120
47 Les Clark 853 226 234 106 170 117
19 Ralph Motton 857 232 234 102 171 118
2578 686 702 321 514 355
4 WA
74 Dominic Ciccotosto 859 229 232 106 176 116
30 Leo Caratti 851 225 236 104 168 118
4 Max Wray 861 231 236 99 176 119
2571 685 704 309 520 353
5 SA
124 Campbell Morrison 858 226 237 105 172 118
110 Gary Coppola 832 231 212 110 161 118
50 John Vella 831 231 231 82 167 120
2521 688 680 297 500 356
6 TAS
165 Bob Young 812 226 218 89 161 118
106 Christopher Banfield 845 221 235 102 170 117
107 Graeme Banfield 789 223 226 87 140 113

2446 670 679 278 471 348
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QAP S.A. Page : 2 of 2

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 17-Mar-2008 5:21 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
SCI'ViCC PlStOl Teams Final Results - 16-Mar-2008 4:02 pm
7 NT
16 Colin Farghuharson 819 216 230 104 156 113
164 Dennis Millar 756 179 209 91 170 107
222 Errol Holmes 842 232 238 101 154 117

2417 627 677 296 480 337
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Q.A.P.S.A.
51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Service Unrestricted

Page : 1 of 2

Printed 17-Mar-2008 5:23 pm

Provisional Results

Rank

O 0 9 O n B

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

No.

Name

Open

159
124

38

151
19
67
66
51

216

158
64
74
30

146
24
73

169

130

222
47
22

106

143

110
54
50
71

165

194

117

KNOWLTON, Peter
MORRISON, Campbell

BRUS, Dean

WICKS, Max
CURYER, Simon
MOTTON, Ralph
CHISHOLM, Jason
ARMSTRONG, Greg
STIELER, Ross
THOMAS, Harry
LONGBOTTOM, Jamie
MOORE, David
CICCOTOSTO, Dominic
CARATTI, Leo
POLLARD, Donnal
DRABSCH, Tony
JENSEN, Paul

FLETT, Glen

OATES, Davey
HOLMES, Errol
CLARK, Les

O'BRIEN, Martin
BANFIELD, Christopher
PATCHING, Ross
COPPOLA, Gary
GRAY, Ray

VELLA, John

DAVIS, Wayne
YOUNG, Bob
BARTLETT, David
GODBOLT, Reginald

Rep.

QLD
SA

NSW

NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
NSW
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NT
VIC
NSW
TAS
QLD
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
TAS
QLD
SA

232
232

235

229
234
233
230
232
232
236
231
236
234
221
228
231
227
229
224
231
231
229
228
230
226
221
229
217
218
222
219

237
233

235

239
238
238
238
237
236
237
235
238
234
239
234
237
240
232
229
238
231
237
238
237
230
234
232
236
236
237
234

116
117

113

118
113
113
113
112
113
111
114
113
111
114
115
108
110
112
117
114
110
112
114
107
110
116
106
111
112
111
114

178
180

178

175
177
179
179
177
177
176
177
173
175
179
177
175
174
177
180
167
175
172
173
172
177
171
174
177
175
173
179

119
119

120

120
119
117
119
120
119
117
119
114
119
119
118
119
119
119
118
118
120
116
113
117
118
118
118
117
117
115
112

Total

882
881

881

881
881
880
879
878
877
877
876
874
873
872
872
870
870
869
868
868
867
866
866
863
861
860
859
858
858
858
858

120

119120
120

119119
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

DNS

119
168
114

100
60

149
36
75
27

200

59
107
164

92

16

147
118
135

32
191

65
21
55
145
148
25
228
177

#1

JEKEL, Linda
JERKOVIC, Frank
ROSE, Quinten
PICKER, Anthony
DAVIDSON, Allan
COOK, Barry R
JONES, Marnie
WHEELER, Tim

HARTSHORN, David

NOSWORTHY, John
MONCRIEFF, Les
RICHARDS, Peter
WRAY, Max
BISHOPP, Paul
BANFIELD, Graeme
MILLAR, Dennis

SCOUGALL, Andrew

FARQHUHARSON,
Colin

CELOVIC, Chris
MARSLAND, Brett
AFFORD, Tom
REED, Howard
ANDREWS, Ray
JONES, Lindsay
CLARK, John
MOORE, Bob
MAY, Cherie
OLUFSON, Graham
HUBER, Michael
POLLOCK, Glenn
FENECH, Luke
BAKER, Darcy

148 Foot Fault

WA
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
QLD
WA
VIC
TAS
NT
VIC
NT

NSW
WA
SA
VIC
WA
NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW

229
231
227
222
227
217
232
225
219
215
212
219
190
216
217
215
210
217

218
199
191
217
198
196
158
192
205
145
166
229
218

232
228
231
223
228
233
235
231
231
235
229
234
237
227
233
233
234
220

227
227
227
223
227
227
236
219
196
220
211

49

55

108
109
111
114
103
112
107
107
110

99
113
105
115
105

99
105
107
105

107
104
116
85
105
97
114
80
96
88
76
107
95

169
173
172
175
177
173
168
171
163
176
175
169
179
173
174
172
170
173

166
178
174
172
168
168
171
162
148
169
166
174
169

118
113
113
119
115
115
108
114
120
118
114
115
119
117
112
110
113
118

115
120
110
113
108
117
115
111
105
116
111
119
114

856
854
854
853
850
850
850
848
843
843
843
842
840
838
835
835
834
833

833
828
818
810
806
805
794
764
750
738
730
678
651

#1
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QAPSA Page : 1 of 2

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 17-Mar-2008  5:22 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Service Unrestricted Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
38 Dean Brus 881 235 235 113 178 120
66 Greg Armstrong 878 232 237 112 177 120
24 Tony Drabsch 870 231 237 108 175 119

2629 698 709 333 530 359

2 VIC
67 Jason Chisholm 879 230 238 113 179 119
73 Paul Jensen 870 227 240 110 174 119
19 Ralph Motton 880 233 238 113 179 117
2629 690 716 336 532 355
3 QLD
169 Glen Flett 869 229 232 112 177 119
158 Jamie Longbottom 876 231 235 114 177 119
159 Peter Knowlton 882 232 237 116 178 119
2627 692 704 342 532 357
4 SA
124 Campbell Morrison 881 232 233 117 180 119
117 Reginald Godbolt 858 219 234 114 179 112
151 Simon Curyer 881 234 238 113 177 119
2620 685 705 344 536 350
5 WA
74 Dominic Ciccotosto 873 234 234 111 175 119
30 Leo Caratti 872 221 239 114 179 119
4 Max Wray 840 190 237 115 179 119
2585 645 710 340 533 357
6 TAS
165 Bob Young 858 218 236 112 175 117
106 Christopher Banfield 866 228 238 114 173 113
107 Graeme Banfield 835 217 233 99 174 112

2559 663 707 325 522 342
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 17-Mar-2008 5:22 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
Service Unrestricted Teams Provisional Results
7 NT
16 Colin Farghuharson 833 217 220 105 173 118
164 Dennis Millar 835 215 233 105 172 110
222 Errol Holmes 868 231 238 114 167 118

2536 663 691 324 512 346
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Q.AP.SA

51st Pistol Australia National Championships
16th - 23rd March 2008

Service & Black Powder Aggregate

1  Dean Brus NSW

2 David Moore NSW

3 Campbell Morrison SA

4  Max Wray WA

5  Davey Oates NSW

6  Frank Jerkovic WA

7  Wayne Davis VIC

8  Reginald Godbolt SA

9  Glen Flett QLD
10  David Hartshorn WA

Service Pistol Aggregate

1 Peter Knowlton QLD
2 Dean Brus NSW
3 Jamie Longbottom QLD
4 Jason Chisholm VIC
e Greg Armstrong NSW
6 Ralph Motton VIC
7 Dominic Ciccotosto WA
8 Harry Thomas QLD
9 Campbell Morrison SA
10 Davey Oates NSW
Black Powder Aggregate
1 David Moore NSW
2 Tom Fulton QLD
3 John Sammartino VIC
4 Bill Parrinelli NSW
3 Max Wray WA
6 Frank Jerkovic WA
7 Les Moncrieff VIC
8 Ern Smith VIC
9 Wayne Davis VIC
10 Dean Brus NSWwW

Total

3079
3067
3052
3046
2996
2986
2985
2978
2976
2963

Total

2393
2380
2369
2366
2366
2364
2362
2356
2355
2353

Total
743
741
740
715
714
712
708
707
706
699

SV

866
836
858
861
869
814
812
844
856
825

SP
879
866
871
868
866
857
859
867
858
869

BP50
363
371
364
346
354
345
342
345
347
337

SVU Sv2§

881 633
874 614
881 616
840 631
868 616
854 606
858 609
858 625
869 590
843 596

SuU

882
881
876
879
878
880
873
877
881
868

BP25
380
370
376
369
360
367
366
362
359
362

SV25
632
633
622
619
622
627
630
612
616
616

Page : 1 of 1
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BP50

337
363
336
354
319
345
347
307
327
342

BP25
362
380
361
360
324
367
359
344
334
357



QAPSA Page : 1 of 4

51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 5:46 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
25m Standard Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 64 MOORE, David NSwW 98 97 94 94 93 89 565
2 40 ROBERTS, Chris VIC 92 98 94 93 88 95 560
3 98 EARLE, Alan NZ 9% 94 93 94 93 90 560
4 112  FINKEN, Lucas VIC 95 95 9 91 90 91 558
5 81 CHAPMAN, David J SA 95 95 89 95 91 92 557
6 1 TOOHEY, Justin NSwW 94 95 93 93 89 91 555
7 68 YELAVICH, Greg NZ 97 96 91 91 90 90 555
8 102 SRUHAN, Paul NSW 94 93 92 91 95 88 553
9 99 KUPKE, Alex QLD 93 93 92 93 92 &9 552
10 2 FAVELL, Bruce QLD 96 95 88 92 88 92 551
11 91 ROYALS, Peter SA 92 97 89 94 88 91 551
12 210 GIUSTINIANO, WA 91 &9 94 94 91 091 550
Michaelangelo
13 72 ADAMS, Phillip NSW 93 95 94 91 90 87 550
14 108 FULTON, Tom QLD 92 96 9% 91 89 85 549
15 14 MULLENS, Gary VIC 90 95 92 85 93 93 548
16 209 RYAN, Linda VIC 94 94 90 87 91 92 548
17 62 NICHOLLS, Graeme WA 98 94 87 93 91 85 548
18 206 BOYLE, Kevin VIC 92 92 91 93 88 91 547
19 115 RICHARDS, Ian QLD 92 95 86 93 90 &9 545
20 198 HORTON, Geoff VIC 9 92 97 93 87 80 545
21 128 COWARD, Travers QLD 92 92 93 &9 93 85 544
22 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 93 97 94 90 80 89 543
23 35 DOWLING, Bob NSW 86 89 93 94 94 87 543
24 203 SCHULTZ, Peter SA 92 95 88 83 93 91 542
25 17 DONNELLAN, John NSwW 87 92 94 89 89 88 539
26 97 WILDE, Alice NZ 91 94 91 &9 88 85 538
27 31 MAZOUDIER, Peter NSwW 95 &9 89 88 93 84 538
28 122 SIMPSON, Racelee QLD 92 92 88 93 91 82 538
29 155 GREAVES, Richard WA 86 91 88 91 89 92 537
30 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 91 93 89 89 85 90 537
31 138 GREEN, Ken QLD 95 93 91 86 85 87 537
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 5:46 am

16th - 23rd March 2008

25m Standard Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
32 152 CHNG, Aik Pin VIC 95 94 91 85 85 87 537
33 192 STANFIELD, Frank QLD 94 94 87 87 85 88 535
34 113 HILL, David NSwW 93 95 89 90 85 83 535
35 90 PORTER, David SA 93 95 95 90 80 8l 534
36 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 88 92 84 93 88 88 533
37 86 HALL, Ben VIC 94 96 89 89 78 87 533
38 105 PARRINELLI, Bill NSwW 91 95 87 89 86 85 533
39 199 WILD, Shane QLD 86 90 92 93 87 84 532
40 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 88 90 90 92 87 84 531
41 134 FETTELL, Catherine ACT 93 93 80 93 80 91 530
42 94 BALD, Andrea NZ 91 93 90 91 80 85 530
43 215 TIIONG, Richard NSwW 88 92 84 90 87 88 529
44 71 DAVIS, Wayne VIC 89 93 89 90 84 83 528
45 125 SCHOFIELD, Trevor NSwW 93 91 89 86 80 85 524
46 191 ANDREWS, Ray WA 84 91 83 87 91 &7 523
47 190 SUBKEY, Brian NSW 9% 93 89 86 81 78 523
48 132 DOWLING, Damian NSW 90 90 82 83 88 87 520
49 183 GREGORY, Doug ACT 91 &9 83 90 80 86 519
50 12 MULLENS, Joy VIC 91 88 87 86 83 84 519
51 45 SPAIN, Daniel NSW 90 85 87 85 87 84 518
52 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 94 94 92 81 82 75 518
53 23 HURR, Christopher SA 87 86 86 85 85 85 514
54 135 AFFORD, Tom SA 87 85 87 87 87 80 513
55 131 HEUKE, Peter QLD 93 87 85 85 75 87 512
56 84 BRUMMELL, Raymund NSW 91 92 83 85 82 79 512
57 92 SCOUGALL, Andrew VIC 91 &7 90 85 78 80 511
58 230 TARANSKY, Alex SA 86 88 91 92 77T 511
59 165 YOUNG, Bob TAS 85 87 82 93 78 85 510
60 151 CURYER, Simon SA 87 95 84 85 76 83 510
61 46 SPAIN, Michie NSwW 95 93 79 84 78 80 509
62 127 VIJABUND, Mahosort QLD 91 91 83 82 84 78 509
63 186 THOMAS, Margaret SA 92 92 77 85 79 82 507
64 120 CRUISE, James NT 88 90 82 83 83 81 507
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 5:46 am
16th - 23rd March 2008

25m Standard Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
65 20 HARDING, Chris NT 93 94 76 89 76 78 506
66 16 FARQHUHARSON, NT 86 84 87 86 81 79 503

Colin

67 59 BISHOPP, Paul VIC 90 90 81 86 85 70 502
68 118 MARSLAND, Brett WA 91 88 70 83 83 86 501
69 223 JOHNSON, Terry NZ 93 86 82 86 69 85 501
70 28 KROCZEK, Paul WA 92 92 77 80 84 74 499
71 182 GREGORY, Jenny ACT 92 85 77 82 86 76 498
72 187 BARNES, John QLD 84 86 77 T4 85 83 489
73 32 REED, Howard VIC 83 8l 79 85 75 84 487
74 196 RENFREE, John QLD 82 87 74 85 81 75 484
75 13 MULLENS, Laurie VIC 88 93 84 77 66 73 481
76 53 GOBBETT, Irene VIC 90 90 73 88 70 69 480
77 133 BUDGE, Wayne QLD 79 79 83 75 71 71 458
78 173  ADAMS, Wanda QLD 79 86 66 80 75 71 457
79 34 JOHNSTON, Ann SA 85 83 71 84 57 66 446
80 154 MARTIN, Ray QLD 89 79 59 71 70 74 442
81 123 DAY, Terence TAS 82 81 63 61 65 68 420
82 225 LAVERY, Edward QLD 84 78 68 61 70 58 419
83 218 HABERKORN, Thomas QLD 77 74 70 59 64 65 409
84 21 MOORE, Bob QLD 69 68 69 59 70 58 393
85 78 LUMSDEN, John NSwW 81 79 63 75 58 32 388
86 52 GOBBETT, William VIC 66 72 61 57 55 53 364
87 49 HUME, Geoff VIC 57 75 69 48 51 30 330
DNF 172 STEPHEN, Russell QLD 81 39 0 0 0 0 120
DNS 111 CHARLTON, Irene VIC 0
DNS 156 FOSTER, Annette WA 0
DNS 157 FOSTER, Brian WA 0
DNS 33 HARVEY, John WA 0
DNS 63 MOORE, Cheryl NSW 0
- 177 BAKER, Darcy NSW 0
- 202  WICKS, Matt QLD 0
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 5:46 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
25m Standard Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Junior
1 181 BOYLE, Christian VIC 94 90 93 91 88 91 547
2 207 ARTHUR-SMITH, SA 86 87 90 85 84 89 521
Lawrie
3 9 GREEN, Myles NSwW 95 92 78 90 81 77 513
4 161 CASAGRANDE, Alfio QLD 77 817 91 &5 83 88 511
5 15 MULLENS, Chelsea VIC 84 89 83 85 84 84 509
6 176 RICHARDSON, David NSwW 84 88 86 84 83 83 508
7 104 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 90 90 77 89 77 81 504
8 121  WILSON, Arron NSwW 89 92 77 84 89 50 481
9 160 CASAGRANDE, Julian QLD 82 82 74 71 69 83 461
10 70  WOODWARD, Justin QLD 80 88 85 89 55 60 457
11 221 PAYNE, Alison VIC 84 73 81 65 62 75 440
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:30 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
2 5m Standard Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
64 David Moore 565 98 97 94 94 93 &9
1 Justin Toohey 555 94 95 93 93 89 91
72 Phillip Adams 550 93 95 94 91 90 &7

1670 285 287 281 278 272 267

2 VIC
40 Chris Roberts 560 92 98 94 93 88 95
209 Linda Ryan 548 94 94 90 87 91 92
112 Lucas Finken 558 95 95 96 91 90 91
1666 281 287 280 271 269 278
3 QLD
2 Bruce Favell 551 9 95 88 92 88 92
108 Tom Fulton 549 92 9% 96 91 89 85
128 Travers Coward 544 92 92 93 89 93 &5
1644 280 283 277 272 270 262
4 SA
81 David J Chapman 557 95 95 8 95 91 92
90 David Porter 534 93 95 95 90 80 81
91 Peter Royals 551 92 97 89 94 88 091
1642 280 287 273 279 259 264
5 WA
62 Graeme Nicholls 548 98 94 87 93 91 &5
30 Leo Caratti 531 88 90 90 92 87 &4
210 Michaelangelo Giustiniano 550 91 &89 94 94 91 91
1629 277 273 271 279 269 260
6 ACT
134 Catherine Fettell 530 93 93 80 93 80 091
183 Doug Gregory 519 91 8 83 90 80 86
182 Jenny Gregory 498 92 85 77 82 86 76

1547 276 267 240 265 246 253
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:30 am
16th - 23rd March 2008
2 Sm Standard Teams Provisional Results
7 NT
20 Chris Harding 506 93 94 76 89 76 78
16 Colin Farghuharson 503 8 84 87 8 81 79
120 James Cruise 507 88 90 82 83 83 8l

1516 267 268 245 258 240 238

8 TAS
165 Bob Young 510 8 &7 82 93 78 &5
123 Terence Day 420 82 81 63 61 65 68

930 167 168 145 154 143 153
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 18-Mar-2008 6:14 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
W A 1 5 00 Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 38 BRUS, Dean NSW 240 179 238 237 595 1489 55
2 130 OATES, Davey NSW 238 179 230 237 596 1480 41
3 159 KNOWLTON, Peter QLD 240 177 231 238 593 1479 58
4 19 MOTTON, Ralph VIC 239 178 231 237 593 1478 43
5 24 DRABSCH, Tony NSW 240 180 233 232 592 1477 44
6 30 CARATTI, Leo WA 240 180 230 236 589 1475 43
7 4 WRAY, Max WA 240 179 230 236 589 1474 49
8 158 LONGBOTTOM, Jamie QLD 236 179 232 232 590 1469 44
9 51 STIELER, Ross QLD 237 175 235 232 589 1468 41
10 67 CHISHOLM, Jason VIC 240 177 231 233 587 1468 32
11 169 FLETT, Glen QLD 238 178 230 233 587 1466 33
12 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 236 176 233 232 587 1464 27
13 66 ARMSTRONG, Greg NSW 239 178 224 236 585 1462 34
14 216 THOMAS, Harry QLD 237 177 229 230 588 1461 44
15 124 MORRISON, Campbell SA 237 178 232 232 582 1461 42
16 64 MOORE, David NSW 240 179 228 236 577 1460 40
17 74 CICCOTOSTO, Dominic WA 239 178 228 230 585 1460 35
18 47 CLARK, Les VIC 237 177 231 232 580 1457 44
19 149 WHEELER, Tim NSW 238 177 225 233 583 1456 33
20 194 BARTLETT, David QLD 238 178 222 237 580 1455 43
21 22  O'BRIEN, Martin NSW 238 178 219 230 588 1453 34
22 117 GODBOLT, Reginald SA 236 180 221 228 588 1453 26
23 114 ROSE, Quinten QLD 227 180 228 231 585 1451 40
24 6 JONES, Marnie NSW 228 176 231 228 585 1448 35
25 101 PETRAK, Paul QLD 240 175 221 232 579 1447 36
26 3  WICKS, Max NSW 229 179 225 232 580 1445 34
27 143 PATCHING, Ross QLD 238 159 221 236 587 1441 30
28 146 POLLARD, Donnal NSW 220 168 230 234 588 1440 44
29 25 POLLOCK, Glenn NSW 237 175 224 227 577 1440 23
30 73 JENSEN, Paul VIC 239 174 227 229 569 1438 31
31 200 RICHARDS, Peter QLD 228 178 225 228 572 1431 32
32 27 MONCRIEFF, Les VIC 228 176 217 231 578 1430 18
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

DNF

DNF

60
71
100
168
222

110
36
118
16

59
75
32
164
92
21
148
65
55
145
151
54
228

#1

COOK, Barry R
DAVIS, Wayne
DAVIDSON, Allan
JERKOVIC, Frank
HOLMES, Errol
PICKER, Anthony
COPPOLA, Gary
HARTSHORN, David
MARSLAND, Brett

FARQHUHARSON,
Colin

JONES, Lindsay
BISHOPP, Paul
NOSWORTHY, John
REED, Howard
MILLAR, Dennis
SCOUGALL, Andrew
MOORE, Bob
HUBER, Michael
CLARK, John

MAY, Cherie
OLUFSON, Graham
CURYER, Simon
GRAY, Ray
FENECH, Luke

QLD
VIC
NSW
WA
NT
NSW
SA
WA
WA
NT

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NT
VIC
QLD
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD

75 60 Point Penalty Rule 7.10.2

226
236
228
218
218
239
239
228
238
218

238
217
224
227
218
179
218
219
235
184
223

172
178
171
176
174
175
176
172
170
175

170
168
178
169
163
170
167
169
170
126

49

224
212
224
229
232
224
219
219
201
210

207
200
226
209
200
208
195
182
158
187
210

229
230
226
227
235
228
235
223
233
229

217
225
230
201
221
229
215
215
222
202
197

577
570
576
575
565
556
553
570
567
569

562
570
460
568
562
545
528
473
449
526
500

1428
1426
1425
1425
1424
1422
1422
1412
1409
1401

1394
1380
1378
1374
1364
1331
1323
1258
1234
1225
1179

28
27
25
19
25
33
31
20
28
24

27
17
37 #1
14
24
21
15

18

16
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 18-Mar-2008 6:13 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
W Al 5 00 Teams Provisional Results
1 NSW
130 Davey Oates 1480 238 179 230 237 300 296
38 Dean Brus 1489 240 179 238 237 299 296
24 Tony Drabsch 1477 240 180 233 232 298 294

4446 718 538 701 706 897 886

2 WA
74 Dominic Ciccotosto 1460 239 178 228 230 299 286
30 Leo Caratti 1475 240 180 230 236 300 289
4 Max Wray 1474 240 179 230 236 300 289
4409 719 537 688 702 899 864
3 QLD
169 Glen Flett 1466 238 178 230 233 299 288
159 Peter Knowlton 1479 240 177 231 238 299 294
143 Ross Patching 1441 238 159 221 236 298 289
4386 716 514 682 707 896 871
4 VIC
47 Les Clark 1457 237 177 231 232 298 282
73 Paul Jensen 1438 239 174 227 229 298 271
19 Ralph Motton 1478 239 178 231 237 300 293
4373 715 529 689 698 896 846
5 NT
16 Colin Farghuharson 1401 218 175 210 229 293 276
164 Dennis Millar 1364 218 163 200 221 292 270
222 Errol Holmes 1424 218 174 232 235 294 271
4189 654 512 642 685 879 817
6 SA
110 Gary Coppola 1422 239 176 219 235 281 272
117 Reginald Godbolt 1453 236 180 221 228 296 292
151 Simon Curyer 0

2875 475 356 440 463 577 564
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 24-Mar-2008 6:48 am
16th - 23rd March 2008

Womens 3 Match Aggregate

Total Std  Sport Air

1 Linda Ryan VIC 1485 548 566 371
2 Alice Wilde NZ 1455 538 555 362
3 Catherine Fettell ACT 1447 530 550 367
4 Joy Mullens VIC 1435 519 555 361
5 Linda Jekel WA 1434 518 556 360
6 Andrea Bald NZ 1432 530 537 365
7 Margaret Thomas SA 1423 507 558 358
8 Raelee Simpson QLD 1422 538 534 350
9 Michie Spain NSW 1409 509 547 353
10 Yvonne Foster NT 1369 504 526 339
11 Irene Gobbett VIC 1368 480 527 361
12 Jenny Gregory ACT 1365 498 530 337
13 Ann Johnston SA 1302 446 510 346
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:17 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008
1 Om Womens AII' Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
Open
1 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 96 96 96 97 385
2 44 CROUCH, Emma VIC 92 95 95 92 374
3 166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena VIC 87 94 96 96 373
4 41 SINEL, Karen SA 97 89 94 93 373
5 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 93 93 97 90 373
6 39 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC 93 93 92 94 372
7 209 RYAN, Linda VIC 91 93 93 94 371
8 61 ISMAIL, Sharlene SA 88 97 89 94 368
9 212 THOMAS, Lynn QLD 92 93 91 92 368
10 111 CHARLTON, Irene VIC 89 95 90 93 367
11 134 FETTELL, Catherine ACT 93 93 90 91 367
12 88 GREIG, Sandra QLD 90 88 93 94 365
13 58 GUY, Sue NSW 89 88 96 92 365
14 63 MOORE, Cheryl NSW 90 91 93 91 365
15 94 BALD, Andrea NZ 90 92 93 90 365
16 43  AUSTIN, Marianne QLD 94 89 94 86 363
17 97 WILDE, Alice NZ 84 94 90 94 362
18 141 KICKERT, Samantha QLD 88 93 88 92 361
19 137 BUCHANAN, Lynda QLD 84 92 94 91 361
20 12 MULLENS, Joy VIC 91 89 91 90 361
21 53 GOBBETT, Irene VIC 90 92 89 90 361
22 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 89 87 92 92 360
23 171 STEPHEN, Peta QLD 90 91 93 86 360
24 56 OSBORNE, Bev SA 89 88 89 93 359
25 109 WOODWARD, Kathryn VIC 88 90 91 90 359
26 116 DUNKS, Julie QLD 92 90 89 88 359
27 186 THOMAS, Margaret SA 86 91 89 92 358
28 29 HUNT, Cathy QLD 90 92 84 90 356
29 42  MOZES, Crystal NSW 87 93 88 86 354
30 205 ROSSETTO, Una NSW 88 92 88 85 353
31 46 SPAIN, Michie NSW 90 86 93 84 353
32 96 MEAD, Kathryn NZ 78 88 93 92 351
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008 5:17 pm

16th - 23rd March 2008

10m Womens Ailr Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total
33 122 SIMPSON, Racelee QLD 85 94 83 88 350
34 211 SLATER, Allana WA 86 87 92 85 350
35 82 WOODS, Maureen WA 84 91 93 82 350
36 150 WHITTAKER, Leisa QLD 89 87 91 80 347
37 34 JOHNSTON, Ann SA 86 83 87 90 346
38 208 POOLEY, Lynda SA 83 86 89 88 346
39 184 STEBBING, Sandra NSwW 85 85 86 86 342
40 129 YOUNGMAN, Setsuko = NSW 84 83 85 89 341
41 104 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 86 86 88 79 339
42 182 GREGORY, Jenny ACT 87 80 85 85 337
43 174 COOK, Daryle QLD 82 85 86 83 336
44 167 HOARE, Valerie QLD 79 80 89 84 332
45 175 RICHARDSON, Heather NSW 76 90 84 82 332
46 179 ORD, Catherine VIC 78 80 80 83 321
47 227 DAWSON, Fran QLD 73 77 84 85 319
48 220 JOHNSON, Wendy NZ 80 76 78 84 318

- 156 FOSTER, Annette WA 0
- 55 MAY, Cherie NSW 0
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 20-Mar-2008  5:16 pm
16th - 23rd March 2008

10m Womens Air Finals Final Results
1 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 483.5 385 985 10.1 9.7 10.1 99 94 92 9210.7 9.7 10.5 0
2 44 CROUCH, Emma VIC 475.0 374 101.0 10.3 10.5 9.8 99 10.7 10.0 9.510.510.3 9.5 0
3 41 SINEL, Karen SA 468.8 373 958 86 98 10.1 83 10.5 9.7 9810.5 9.0 95 0
4 39 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC 468.7 372 96.7 103 9.2 10.0 9.7 9.0 9.7 99 9.1 9.8 10.0 0
5 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 467.8 373 948 103 9.1 92 84 10.2 8.8 10.310.1 104 8.0 0
6 166 GALIABOVITCH, Elena VIC 4673 373 943 88 99 10.1 10.6 8.1 9.3 10.2 83 89 10.1 0
7 209 RYAN, Linda VIC 466.6 371 956 7.2 102 96 83 99 10.2 10.2 9.8 9.7 10.5 0
8 61 ISMALIL, Sharlene SA 4659 368 979 10.2 10.2 89 93 94 10.6 10.2 9910.0 9.2 0
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Q.A.P.S.A.
51st Pistol Australia National Championships
l6th - 23rd March 2008-04-21

10m Womens Air Teams

1 1117 viIC

Emma Crouch 374
Kristy Gillman 372
Linda Ryan 371
1117

2 1099 sAa
Karen Sinel 373
Margaret Thomas 358
Sharlene Ismail 368
1099

3 1095 wa
Linda Jekel 360
Maureen Woods 350
Pamela McKenzie 385
1095

4 1091 NSwW

Marie Rydquist 373
Michie Spain 353
Sue Guy 365
1091
5 1091 QLD
Lynn Thomas 368
Marianne Austin 363
Peta Stephen 360
1091
6 1078 Nz
Alice Wilde 362
Andrea Bald 365
Kathryn Mead 351
1078

7 704 ACT

Catherine Fettell 367
Jenny Gregory 337
704
8 339 NT
Yvonne Foster 339

339

92
93
91
276

97
86
88
271

89
84
96
269

93
90
89
272

92
94
90
276

84
90
78
252

93
87
180

86
86

95
93
93
281

89
91
97
277

87
91
96
274

93
86
88
267

93
89
91
273

94
92
88
274

93
80
173

86
86

95
92
93
280

94
89
89
272

92
93
96
281

97
93
96
286

91
94
93
278

90
93
93
276

90
85
175

88
88

92
94
94
280

93
92
94
279

92
82
97
271

90
84
92
266

92
86
86
264

94
90
92
276

91
85
176

79
79
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51st Pistol Australia National Championships Printed 22-Mar-2008 8:07 pm

16th - 23rd March 2008

2 5m Womens SpOI't Provisional Results

Rank No. Name Rep. Total

Open

1 41 SINEL, Karen SA 95 93 95283 94 100 93 287 570
2 209 RYAN, Linda VIC 94 93 95282 97 96 91 284 566
3 39 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC 92 98 95285 89 97 94 280 565
4 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 93 96 97 286 96 84 97 277 563
5 43 AUSTIN, Marianne QLD 890 95 95279 96 91 93 280 559
6 186 THOMAS, Margaret SA 91 91 96 278 92 95 93 280 558
7 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 95 93 93281 93 91 93 277 558
8 212 THOMAS, Lynn QLD 91 95 97283 94 91 90 275 558
9 119 JEKEL, Linda WA 93 93 97283 89 91 93 273 556
10 12 MULLENS, Joy VIC 90 89 92271 92 98 94 284 555
11 97 WILDE, Alice NZ 92 93 95280 86 95 94 275 555
12 205 ROSSETTO, Una NSW 94 93 94 281 90 93 91 274 555
13 42 MOZES, Crystal NSW 94 87 92273 89 95 96 280 553
14 134 FETTELL, Catherine ACT 89 98 90 277 91 90 92 273 550
15 46 SPAIN, Michie NSW 95 95 81271 92 91 93 276 547
16 61 ISMAIL, Sharlene SA 85 92 93270 90 94 90 274 544
17 58 GUY, Sue NSW 88 94 93275 90 &7 89 266 541
18 111 CHARLTON, Irene VIC 95 83 90268 91 85 96 272 540
19 82 WOODS, Maureen WA 92 89 92273 84 90 93 267 540
20 208 POOLEY, Lynda SA 95 89 86270 90 91 88 269 539
21 94 BALD, Andrea NZ 93 91 91275 89 92 81 262 537
22 88 GREIG, Sandra QLD 96 92 94 282 88 87 79 254 536
23 122 SIMPSON, Racelee QLD 96 84 92 272 88 84 90 262 534
24 44 CROUCH, Emma VIC 94 95 91 280 88 81 85 254 534
25 174 COOK, Daryle QLD 89 87 91267 84 94 86 264 531
26 182 GREGORY, Jenny ACT 91 91 87269 83 90 88 261 530
27 56 OSBORNE, Bev SA 91 87 89267 89 87 86 262 529
28 109 WOODWARD, Kathryn  VIC 87 87 83257 91 91 88 270 527
29 53 GOBBETT, Irene VIC 91 86 90 267 87 91 82 260 527
30 104 FOSTER, Yvonne NT 92 92 85269 79 90 88 257 526
31 129 YOUNGMAN, Setsuko NSW 83 87 79249 91 90 95 276 525
32 171 STEPHEN, Peta QLD 93 94 92279 78 86 80 244 523
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2 5m Womens SpOI't Provisional Results
Rank No. Name Rep. Total
33 211 SLATER, Allana WA 86 89 87 262 84 84 88 256 518
34 63 MOORE, Cheryl NSwW 80 86 95261 91 73 92 256 517
35 34 JOHNSTON, Ann SA 86 89 85260 85 80 85 250 510
36 83 BRUMMELL, Maureen = NSW 84 81 84249 87 89 84 260 509
37 116 DUNKS, Julie QLD 91 89 86 266 80 80 81 241 507
38 179 ORD, Catherine VIC 75 83 83241 82 88 89 259 500
39 173 ADAMS, Wanda QLD 89 86 76 251 83 84 79 246 497
40 175 RICHARDSON, Heather NSW 83 85 76244 72 89 91 252 496
41 184 STEBBING, Sandra NSwW 86 81 85252 87 58 91 236 488
42 220 JOHNSON, Wendy NZ 83 74 78235 76 73 68 217 452
- 156 FOSTER, Annette WA 0
- 55 MAY, Cherie NSW 0
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25m Womens Sport Finals Final Results
1 41 SINEL, Karen SA 771.0 570 201.0 10.6 10.5 10.5 9.6 9.5 50.7 10.7 9.8 9.7 9.1 9.0 483
(191) 10.5 10.4 10.3 9.9 9.8 509 10.5 10.510.4 10.2 9.5 51.1
2 209 RYAN, Linda VIC  768.8 566 202.8 10.8 10.5 10.4 10.0 9.7 51.4 10.7 10.310.2 10.1 9.2 50.5
(196) 10.7 10.5 10.3 10.2 9.0 50.7 10.2 10.210.1 10.0 9.7 50.2
3 39 GILLMAN, Kristy VIC  759.0 565 194.0 10.6 10.1 10.1 9.9 9.9 50.6 10.6 9.9 93 89 7.1 458
(184) 10.7 103 89 8.8 8.0 46.7 104 10.410.3 10.1 9.7 50.9
4 163 MCKENZIE, Pamela WA 7574 563 194.4 10.5 10.6 10.4 10.4 10.1 52.0 10.3 10.310.3 10.2 0.0 41.1
(187) 10.4 10.1 9.8 9.8 9.4 49.5 10.6 10.410.410.3 10.1 51.8
5 43 AUSTIN, Marianne QLD 7547 559 195.7 103 10.0 9.7 9.7 9.7 494 10.7 10.510.1 10.0 9.9 51.2
(187) 10.2 10.0 10.0 9.8 8.8 488 10.1 9.6 9.3 8.8 85 463
6 186 THOMAS, Margaret SA 751.7 558 193.7 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.1 8.0 493 10.1 9.6 9.4 9.0 7.5 45.6
(187) 10.3 10.3 10.1 9.8 8.8 49.3 10.2 10.110.0 9.6 9.6 49.5
7 212 THOMAS, Lynn QLD  749.3 558 191.3 10.5 10.3 9.9 94 8.6 487 10.1 9.5 88 88 7.3 445
(182) 10.8 10.4 102 9.5 8.6 49.5 104 10310.0 9.1 88 48.6
8 26 RYDQUIST, Marie NSW 7395 558 181.5 9.5 92 88 85 7.8 43.8 10.1 100 9.0 83 7.3 44.7

(174) 10.5 10.1 80 7.7 7.5 438 104 10310.1 9.6 8.8 49.2
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2 5m Womens SpOI't Teams Provisional Results
1 SA
41 Karen Sinel 570 95 93 95 94 100 93
186 Margaret Thomas 558 91 91 96 92 95 93
61 Sharlene Ismail 544 8 92 93 90 94 90

1672 271 276 284 276 289 276

2 VIC
44 Emma Crouch 534 94 95 91 88 81 &5
39 Kiristy Gillman 565 92 98 95 89 97 94
209 Linda Ryan 566 94 93 95 97 96 91
1665 280 286 281 274 274 270
3 WA
119 Linda Jekel 556 93 93 97 8 91 93
82 Maureen Woods 540 92 89 92 84 90 93
163 Pamela McKenzie 563 93 9 97 96 84 97
1659 278 278 286 269 265 283
4 QLD
212 Lynn Thomas 558 91 95 97 94 91 90
43 Marianne Austin 559 89 95 95 96 91 93
88 Sandra Greig 536 9% 92 94 88 87 79
1653 276 282 286 278 269 262
5 NSW
42 Crystal Mozes 553 94 87 92 89 95 96
26 Marie Rydquist 558 95 93 93 93 91 93
58 Sue Guy 541 88 94 93 90 87 &9
1652 277 274 278 272 273 278
6 NZ
97 Alice Wilde 555 92 93 95 86 95 94
94 Andrea Bald 537 93 91 91 &9 92 81
220 Wendy Johnson 452 83 74 78 76 T3 68

1544 268 258 264 251 260 243
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7 ACT
134 Catherine Fettell
182 Jenny Gregory

550
530

1080

89 98 90 91 90 92
91 91 87 83 90 88

180 189 177 174 180 180
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